ZE-8570 ARTS BOOK
ZE-8580

...... Electronic
Exgellent
Economical

1 RSHRET XA ANEFTEREI >

1 RHARET X ANFEFTEEBERY) I 2>
ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER
WITH UNDER-EDGE TRIMMER

ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER
WITH THREAD TRIMMER AND UNDER-EDGE TRIMMER




ZE-8570-[*1]01
*1eee 0. AR X — F /Standard

A X2 48— K + ERIEHBVEE
/ Standard + Back tack/Condence device

ZE-8580-[*2]01

23 kU + FRBYVHUEE + SREDBEVES
/ Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence
device

4. %) + ERBUHUEE + SEIEHBVEE + RHBVWEE
/ Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence
device + Thread wiper

9. %tV + FRBVHLEE + SREHEVEE + REVEE
+ ERE A EIFEE
/ Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence
device + Thread wiper + Presser foot lifter (Solenoid type)



IN—Y Ty 7 ZFIBICERLT

1. 2OKIE., 2000 12BDF —2ICESWTERE N AE2HDTT,

2.
3. JEBIT THIIE T B EBSIL
4

MEIFEL SRS EEINIBAFHYET,

L IBRTTRLTAYET,
HEI—FEIN * £ TVREEF F— R — TR (65_—)T
BEARFEELY,

E R

A. ERER 1 R1. 3> hO—FKv o7 ZEE (1) 37
B. gi#s. XFFEHR 3 R2. T2 bO—JLEy 7 ZFEFE (2) 43
C. TBER 7 ET1. FX ZE%& (1) 45
D. #IFAE 9 ET2. T X XH{E (2) 47
E. =V EAR 11 S. 7V hEWRER 49
F. B SRR (8570, 8580-301,-401) 15 7. WE X1 o FER 51
G. #1 E45EMR (8580-901) 15 U. £—42B& 53
H. # <& 17 V. AN—FF 53
J1. & dEEEE (1) 21 W. &R o~ 7 Bk 55
J2. faigERaR (2) 23 X. EREEREFR (A7 a3 8% 57

K. % Bk 25 Y1, SEEL LSy MER
L. %EIUEIMR (8580) 27 A 57

M. %8 ARSR (8580) 31 Y2. ERBI LSy MER
N. R 1ER (8580-401,-901) 33 (8580 A avERfR) 59
P. Wi#ERE{E (8570-A01, 8580) 35 Z. (TESEER 61
Q. HrERHRR 35 Ga. 7 —V8m—ER 65
Wa. 257~ 66
535l 67




Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in December 2001.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Paris supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line i '

4 If the symbol * is found in the "CODE" column, refer to the gauge parts list

on page 65.
CONTENTS
A. Machine body 1 R1. Control box mechanism (1) 37
_B. Needle bar and thread take-up R2. Control box mechanism (2) 43
mechanism ET1. Edge trimmer mechanism (1) 45
C. Zigzag mechanism- ET2. Edge trimmer mechanism (2) 47
D. Presser foot mechanism S. Printed circuit board mechanism 49
E. Feed mechanism 11 T. Quick reverse switch mechanism 51
__F. Knee lifter mechanism U. Motor mechanism 53
(8570, 8580-301,-401) 15 V. Safety cover 83
_G. Presser foot lifter mechanism W. Control box mechanism (Motor) 55
(8580-901) 15 X. Attachment set (Option parts) 57
H. Rotary hook mechanism 17 Y1. Presser foot lifting solenoid set
J1. Lubrication (1) 21 (8580~901) 57
J2. Lubrication {2) 23 Y2. Presser foot lifting solenoid set
K. Threading mechanism 25 (8580 Option parts) 59
_ L. Thread trimmer mechanism Z. Accessories 61
(8580) 27 Ga. Gauge parts List 65
_M. Tension release mechanism Wa. Warning labels 66
{8580) 31
_N. Thread wiper mechanism Index 67
(8580-401,-901) 33
_P. Quick reverse mechanism
(8570-A01, 8580) 35
Q. Synchronizer 35



A . EBBEIR/ Machine body

" 47 a%a / OPTION PARTS "

8580

118-857-050



A. B3R / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
2 548006001 1| XA KNIFE, ;F-PLATE
3 100242003 1|744%73.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5
4 S48007101 1|*4% FACE PLATE
5 548008000 1[40 9%, PACKING, ;F-PLATE
8 S01696001 7|¥74%73.57X6 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X6
7 548009001 1|4 THREAD GUIDE
8 102538002 1|¥74%°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
9 548010201 1] E2 A2 A THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSY
91 S48011101 1|78 =1 THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
9-2 158047009 [Tk h k- THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD COVER
9-3 158045009 1A —xb" COVER WINDOW
9-4 141544001 3[74357°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
9-b S52015101 (P34 3477 2 WASHER, WAVE SPRING
9-6 548012101 1(2°35°4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
g9-7 025770232 1|74 57 #7296, 35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35
10 062681012 2|n"1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
11 556034001 187742 REARPLATE
12 062681012 61N 2437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
13 548014000 LA B NE PACKING, REAR COVER
14 104449001 1374155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
15 104821001 2|37 At10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
16 548355000 1|3-F"7752 CORD BUSH
<F T3 rEbm> <OPTION PARTS>
22 $51814001 1M MPAF THREAD GUIDE, F
23 114841001 1|74 bPF{TTND FELT
24 025710232 3|7 A 37194, 76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
25 062711212 3[3n" 3476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.,76-32X12
100 S44629002 1|Ev-Y LABEL, E
118-857-050




B1. §t# - X¥EBf%k (1) / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism (1)

"AFrarBa
/ OPTION PARTS "

118-857-101



B1. #t4#. RFFEIR (1) / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism (1)

REF.NO CODE QTY EAq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 548025101 19757973 UPPER SHAFT ASSY
1-1 548026001 19779 UPPER SHAFT
1-2 548027100 1|7k 777 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
1-3 014771022 1|7FbA%Y7 6. 357% 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-4 104464001 194357714 SCREW, SM7.14-28
1-5 014770622 2|7+ 4776, 359473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-6 076202856 1|39 7956202ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6202ZZNR
2 548028001 AT M BEARING ASSY, M
2-1 525234001 {475 ° 797600422 BALL BEARING, 6004Z2
2-2 548029001 1N T H5- BEARING COLLAR
2-3 014770622 2|7Hh %57 6. 3574673 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 348030001 1N TYLT7I3R BEARING ASSY, R
3-1 538710001 1|53 1956204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
3-2 548029001 1A TV B7- BEARING COLLAR
3-3 014770622 2(7Hh A3y 6. 357473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 3548032001 1|31347 77 =73 TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U
4-1 014770622 2(FHhA%Y76. 359473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
6 548031000 1|83 A b TIMING BELT .
7 S48035001 1{7°-) PULLEY
8 833689002 2|7 avh 4947 3595-14 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95-28X14
9 548036001 Ll AU 1% v THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT
10 548037001 U 893 ROTARY TAKE-UP MOUNTING PLATE
11-1 548040001 ] P ROTARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
<F T g R L 2ARIEA > |<OPTION PARTS : Plain zigzag (harrow)>
11-2 554996001 1|7k ROTARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
12 $48041001 3|%747°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
13 $48042001 L TAVE 3 17 Vo B THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14 548045001 I TAVE L 17% Vs GUIDE, N-BAR CONNECTING ROD
15 548046001 141 NUT PLATE, SM4.37
16 105176001 2(943%74.37 SCREW, 8M4.37
17 548047001 1[WF 95 47 CLAMP GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR
i8 105176001 2|¥A%y°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
19 548048001 1[N 957473 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY
20 548057101 1(nIF"Y NEEDLE BAR
21 548058000 1AM BUSF, F
22 548059000 1[454R BUSH, R
23 140553102 1|7477%bA3573.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
24-4 548250070 1{3¥M1965 <10 NM70> NEEDLE, NM70 <#10 NM70>
<A T3 EBam> <OPTION PARTS>
24-5 $48250075 1[3301965 NEEDLE, NM75
24-6 548250080 1]3%n)1965 NEEDLE, NM80
25 848061001 1{E° o F PIN, F
26 548062001 1]E°>R PIN, R
27 081005070 2(0Us4°P5 O RING, P5
28 014710522 2(FHh %Y 4. 76783 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76
34 549089001 1[NF 92 493 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY
34-1 548070001 1[n)F" 98" % NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
34-2 145318001 1(7#%574.37 SCREW, 5M4.37
37 S48071000 1[NPHIZ " { SUPPORT BRACKET, NP
38 062681212 2|~ 3437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
118-857-101




B2 . 31 « X#BI1% (2) / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism (2)

118-857-101



B2. 1. KFEEIfR (2) / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism (2)

REF.NO CODE _[QTY Eo AT NAME OF PARTS RM
30 $48041001 | 2|¥54°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
31 * 1|15 NEEDLE PLATE

<8570/ > <For "8570">

32 S48068001 | 1[xA 4443 SLIDE PLATE ASSY
32-1 S48069001 | 1{An Y44 SLIDE PLATE
32-2 114561001 178" J15950° 3 SLIDE PLATE SPRING
32-3 122771051 | 2{9#%5°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
39 848072001 | 1|Abyn" 1% STOPPER PLATE
40 * 1|7bun STOPPER
41 153057102 | 24943y SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37
42 $48249001 | 1 |MH T THREAD GUIDE, N-BAR
118-857-101

HEmI— Ky * Eh-TWaigalE, F—UaR—8% 65%—2) THEHEANLIL,
If the symbol * is found in the "CODE" column, refer to the gauge parts list on page 65.




. THEE#H* / Zigzag mechanism

-
-

118-857-105



C. TEff% / Zigzag mechanism

REF.NO CODE {QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S$48262001 1{W7)E-5%1 MOTOR ASSY, ZIGZAG
1-1 $48263001 1E=4bU9ra° 1 SETTING BRACKET, MOTOR
1-2 S47675000 1A WAE-5NY3 PULSE MOTOR ASSY, N
1-3 018401222 4|71% hhax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
1-4 548364001 1|MIZYLAT3 ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY
1-4-1 848265001 1|E—4-Ln - LEVER, MOTOR
1-4-2 $48266001 MErINZ2 ROCKER BRACKET
1-4-3 118735001 145 % WASHER, PLAIN 6
1-4-4 S48267001 2lE-5un =74 SHAFT, MOTOR LEVER
1-4-5 S48268001 1| 7YLA ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY
1-4-6 012500536 2|7+t35%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT} M5X5
1-4-7 $48269001 I UL SHAFT, ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD
1-4-8 S48270001 1|77 JOINT, ZIGZAG
1-4-9 014680422 2|74, 379%7 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-4-10 $48356001 15 714 HOME POSITION PLATE
1-4-11 062670612 1|#A" 3357-40X%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
1-5 062501216 1]~ 385x12 SCREW, PAN M5X12
1-6 548272001 I P ECCENTRIC SHAFT
1-7 140092001 1HEybh7- SET SCREW COLLAR
1-8 014680422 2|7 ARY 4379473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-9 548273000 1140 2 SPRING, PLATE
1-10 S48274001 1|1an 29142 SETTING PLATE, SPRING
1-11 060680712 1 [ 1b437-40%7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
1-12 $48275001 2|440" 24HI44 CLAMP PLATE, SPRING
1-13 018401222 4Pk MR4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
1-14 S48303000 1|x1M2-7" OIL TUBE
1-15 848279000 1(73kt WICK
1-16 140647101 1|3-p" 14T CORD HOLDER
117 062400612 1[F" IMAX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
2 018082522 3{7H#° Nb8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
3 004082512 1|+45IM8X25 SCREW, FLAT M8X25
4 018761822 1[7+%° 5. 95X18 BOLT, SOCKET SM5.95X18
5 548304101 1|5 oty SENSOR ASSY, HOME POSITION
5-1 48278001 1|57 rAn 3293 HARNESS ASSY, HOME POSITION
5-2 $46476001 1|eAhrs SENSOR BRACKET
5-3 $48277101 1|24 2 SETTING PLATE, SENSOR
5-4 062300812 147" 13X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
6 060400816 1[N 1Ur4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
7 S48280001 1|2-b"Hhs" CORD HOLDER
8 060400816 1 1ob74X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
118-857-105




L. MIBEIR / Presser foot mechanism

1817 [ g570m/For "8570" >

(&

11 —{jFm

< 8570, 8580-301, -401H

8
9 < 85808 / For "8580" »
/ For "8570 & 8580-301, -401" >
28.1— & ~—=
702

o

4-1 (For 8570)
4-2 (For 8580)

< 8580-901/ / For "8580-901" >

282 29 @

1

6—C, |
:
_______ 3
[ e
3

ar- S

| |

| 5-1J|

118-857-201




D. ¥ I 81% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 548281001 AR PRESSER BAR
2 S48282001 EREE AT A GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
3 062681212 1|77 3437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
< 8570H > <For "8570">
4-1 $48283000 1 [T asn BUSH, P-BAR
< 8580H > <For "8580">
4-2 548358000 1|44Th" 490 BUSH, P-BAR
5 * 144143 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
5-1 556090001 1|21 -0 FINGER GUARD
5-2 548297001 1|¥#3773.18 SCREW, SM3.18
5-3 5482938001 13T % SPRING, COMPRESSION
6 113050001 1|743%°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
7 140407001 1112 WASHER
8 524740001 1IN 3744 SPRING GUIDE
<ERH>
9 $48285001 ERATNE () (For Accessories)  (Yellow )
<EHAE> <For export>
9 548286001 BT (Fna2%) SPRING, COMPRESSION __ (Bluing)
10 553314001 1|HHTFINEYE " M16 ADJUSTING SCREW, M16 W/SCALE
11 853315001 1[F3%33H 16 ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER
12 S531952001 1|A4IFE” 9327 LIFTER CRANK
13 081004070 1[0Y7" P4 O RING P4
14 $31006001 144174 72 PRESSER BAR LIFTER
15 062351216 1|~7335X12 SCREW, PAN M3.5X12
16 102707001 1|4 % WASHER, PLAIN
17 546734001 1HIPF LV =577 SHAFT, LIFTER LEVER
18 081001670 11007 PM O RING, PW1
19 501998001 1|74e95bA%3"3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X6
20 145580001 1|FIrr b - LIFTER LEVER, P-BAR
_ < 85804 > <For "8580">
21-1 548289001 1 bIVAV BT TENSION RELEASE CON. ROD ASSY
< 8570 > <For "8570">
21-2 548287001 1|4bA4s TENSION RELEASE PLATE
22 109763002 1|44 % WASHER
23 048040342 2| ATE4 RETAINING RING, E4
24 S46736001 1|FHIFF b N % SPRING
25 548291001 1% P LA CONNECTING ROD, KNEE LIFTER
26 145478101 3|4 43574.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
27 145479002 e 7N~ LEVER, KNEE LIFTER
<8570, 8580-301,-401K> [<For"8570 & 8580-301,-401">
28-1 145480101 1147 3576.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM&.35
< 8580-201H > <For "8580-301">
28-2 531010001 1|27 7776.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
29 154347001 T PR L —nT 2 SPRING
30 548292001 i (S AN ] BAR, KNEE LIFTER
118-857-201

10




E.1EVEH: / Fead mechanism

< 8570-A01, 8580/
/ For "8570-A01, 8580" >

ao—33

NS

8570-001

6

&)

( 8570W

31_|311

e

34

m}f%

\/ ,

105 gl ‘W.) ng |
23 26 27 2829 2
fw 25 11?5 \‘\!_ B \"w ‘

41

2
403 49-3 492
%402

11

118-857-202



E. 3% U 8{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE a7y ErAT NAME OF PARTS BM
1 548100001 A EZUREE A 6U % 23 STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, 2.5
1-1 $48101001 1|F9U 2204 1102, 5 STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 2.5
1-2 S21514101 1|7435°4.76 SCREW, SM4.76
1-3 108549001 1|0y4° O RING
1-4 142746002 1[AB1534T FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
2 100328001 2|ATY1FE2E" 0" % NOTCH SPRING
3 145502001 2|AEUAF%7 2" POSITIONING PIN
4 $48102001 M ERUEEVICESE FEED REGULATOR ASSY
5 $48106001 el E A SHAFT, ;F-REGULATOR
6 048080342 1|+ A7ES RETAINING RING, E8
7 025100132 1|e7% 5" %3510 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
8 548107000 1|F3A0E%S° 2440 BUSH, ;F-REGULATOR SHAFT
9 012500536 1{7H35%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
10 151308102 2|vohy912.5 CONNECTING STUD, 12.5
11 012500536 217 E55X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 $48108001 1|A7UF3E CONNECTING ROD, U
13 548109001 1|47 meyLn” - FEED ADJUSTING LEVER
14 823651001 2|7HeI6X6H A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&X6
15 548110001 17 w25 13 CONDENSE DIAL ASSY, -1
15-1 S48111001 a7 V38" 12,5 CONDENSE DIAL, 2.5
15-2 129458102 1]74%25°4.76 SCREW, SM4.76
15-3 108549001 {05 O RING
15-4 142746002 12BN 544 FEED REGULATING SUPPCRTER
16 $48114001 1|07 LA Faess CONDENSE REGULATOR, -1
17 $23651001 2|7HEI6XER A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&X6
18 151308102 1Lty 912.5 CONNECTING STUD, 12.5
19 012500536 1[7P+E75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
20 S48116101 1|$)H1%L 0 CONNECTING ROD, ;F-REGULATOR
21 S07656002 1|Avk” ECCENTRIC PIN
22 012500536 1|7H35%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 142374100 1[b 747793 BUSH, DRY ;L=20
24 S25469100 1[b 74779 BUSH, DRY ;=12
25 548118001 1IN =577 SHAFT, R-LEVER
26 048080342 1|r27E8 RETAINING RING, E8
27 025100132 1|63 #2370 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
28 147504201 1A SPACER
29 062670812 3|#A"13.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
30 807374109 1[HTRqun - REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
< 8570H > <For "8570">
31 548365001 1L = (b3 LEVER GUIDE ASSY
31-1 S$48366001 o 120 A LEVER GUIDE
31-2 $48367000 pzd | 1N R Nt R N RUBBER
32 507375001 1 BTV —FHIN" 2 SPRING
< 8570-A0T, 8580 > <For "8570-A01,8580">
33 153132000 1HHo-F2-7 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5
34 100511003 1[74%5°4.76 SCREW, SM4.76
< 8570-001FH > <For "8570°>
35-1 S48119001 143140 % SPRING, EXTENSION
< 8570-A01, 8580 > <For "8570-A01,8580">
35-2 S48374001 1[$YH180" 2 SPRING, EXTENSION
36 S48120001 1HYHIE FEED REGULATOR ASSY
37 S48149001 i ELEIETSS STOPPER, F-REGULATOR
38 062710612 177" 1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
118-857-202

12



E.

=V EPR / Feea mecnanism

< 8570-A01, 85808
/ For "8570-A01, 8580" >

g-o—33

8570-001

10 11 4 98
&: d ¢ (8570 )
a3 /0 31_’311[ 34
a0
12 1
6 7 5

@ \@
fles 1T1 14

1719

@) l\L§31 2|
ﬁﬁ ze
23 26 2728
|

18

49-6-3 41

13

118-857-202




E. 3% 1) B§f%k / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE |aTY X NAME OF PARTS RM
39 848123001 MERIL PN CONNECTING ROD ASSY, SIDE
39-1 S48124001 ERDZ CONNECTTING ROD, SIDE

39-2 $48125001 MEvL VN 1% ) CONNECTING RCD, F-DRIVING
39-3 110562001 11577 SHAFT

39-4 153060001 1|94%9°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18

39-5 548126001 1|21 45057" FEED ROCKER ARM

39-6 062761612 1|#A"1595-28X16 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X16

39-7 147509001 114°435°7.14 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14

39-8 104689002 1|3947. 14 NUT 7.14

40 S48127001 1A ALY L-FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
40-1 548128001 1 |ZIAALT Y LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL
40-2 118853001 1|7FhA%°5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
40-3 014761030 1|7F7%° 3595-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10
41 $48129001 e v FEED ROCKER SHAFT

42 S48130001 1| Z{N{ 399" 7240R BUSH, R

43 146581001 1y~ SET SCREW COLLAR

44 014760622 2{7Fh435°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

45 142628001 1| RN FN 9790 09° SPACER

46 048110142 1 A7 739011 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11
47 $48131000 1 2N 44 BUSH, M

48 548132000 1|Z2{A {3 9YS" 2240 BUSH, L

49 $56041001 1|47Y4° 19973 FEED BAR SET

4941 856042001 MEVLERE] FEED BASE

49-2 105173004 1|94%5°4.76 SCREW, SM4.76

49-3 S48135001 I VAE ULV e PIN .

49-4 105161004 1|45 % WASHER,PLAIN

49-5 060660512 1A {h" 318-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5

49-6 $48376001 1|2 F004° 4977 53 F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM ASSY, TR
49-6-1 848377000 1|28 {3704 197" F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM

49-6-2 062681212 2" 1437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
49-6-3 120990001 27T y%h A% 4, 37 SET SCREW, (CP) $M4.37-40X8
49-7 548139001 RESESE vlE A s SHAFT, F-ROCKER BRACKET
49-8 548140001 214 4 % WASHER

49-9 548141000 1720k FELT

49-10 $48151001 17739 F90)% FEED LIFTING LINK, T

50 * 1 |479n FEED DOG

51 S07494001 2|¥4%¥°3.18 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7
53 $48369001 1| SPRING HOOK

54 062680612 2|+~ 34, 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
118-857-202

14




F . EEL7 FEPR (07U, BOBU-JUT, -4U1) F KnNeg IITler mecnanism (8o /U, 8ogU-3u1, -4U1)

8-8

118-857-203
G . #x 4'B8{% (8580-901) / Presser foot lifter mechanism (8580-901)

118-858-204
15



F. B E4BE{& (8570, 8580-301,-401) / Knee lifter mechanism (8570, 8580-301,-401)

REF.NO CODE QTY ErAd NAME OF PARTS RM
8 534758001 Hed 7773 KNEE LIFTER ASSY
8-1 146039001 1L 77477 BRACKET, K-LIFTER
8-2 100463001 1|h94" Rh7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
8-3 017762013 115" hb5. 95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20
8-4 104619002 1\E 7F 47077 KNEE LIFTER BAR
8-5 534756001 11" 7r KNEE LIFTER PLATE
8-6 114967001 1{ed" 7rAbyn’ STOPPER, K-LIFTER PLATE
8-7 110087001 114 M5, 95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
8-8 531885001 11y Pran’ - COVER, K-LIFTER PLATE
118-857-203
G. ## T 4 B{R (8580-901) / Presser foot lifter mechanism (8580-301)
REF.NO CODE QTY B AT NAME OF PARTS RM
<For Japan only>
1 $02595101 1|A4TPr Yy e
2 146367001 PFM5.95 e
3 802596001 L B S R et
11 183961151 | 1lF oy asient |
11-1 842963051 | 1|HHIPE WA 9T |
11-2 S42108051 | 1|thrrrmooy e
11-3 $42199051 I 93 |eeeeeeeeees
11-4 841955051 |  1|lmh o 79y s
11-5 842200051 | 4|&7x” |
118-858-204

16



SRIRIPR 1) NULlAly THOUR HHgeuiianisin (1)

118-857-301

17



H1. < F8f%k (1) / Rotary hook mechanism (1)

REF.NO CODE QTY bAq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 548157001 1|7%5°7 LOWER SHAFT
2 548158001 1|34327°7°-4D73 TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
2-1 014770622 2|PFhA2576,3574° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
2-2 014771022 2|FFh23y76. 357473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM8&.35
3 S48160001 1|52 TRIARYS BUSH ASSY, R ;L-SHAFT
4 013760610 1|bA%Y75.957F 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
5 144875001 3|7° 7 1- PLUNGER
6 538268001 3|77 7N 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
7 112467002 3|¥*%76.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5
8 555664000 17557 7420 BUSH, L-SHAFT
9 013760610 1|bA%Y 5. 95%4%" 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
10 548163101 17897 7147 ¥73% GEAR ASSY, L-SHAFT
10-1 548164001 14777871 GEAR, L-SHAFT
10-2 014770622 2[7HhA%S76. 3574873 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
11 548165001 LAV U VAV E R VN DRIVING GEAR ASSY, R-HOOK
11-1 548166001 1| IIh 95" 5571 DRIVING GEAR, R-HOOK
11-2 014770622 2(PHhA%576. 35943 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
12 548167000 1[5 7250 BUSH, F ;L-SHAFT
14 013760610 1[b4%%75. 957473 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
15 548168000 1|6 95" 7450 BUSH, D-SHAFT
16 013760610 2|hA%Y75. 95747 % SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
17 548169001 U EEZ YA DRIVING SHAFT, R-HOOK
18 500326001 1|8 AT ¥DI3 BEVEL GEAR ASSY, D
18-2 183307001 L AN S N BEVEL GEAR ASSY, ;L-SHAFT
20 548170001 18757 7250 BUSH, F ;R-HOOK SHAFT
21 848171000 1| AZME7EN" 9 PACKING
22 348172001 1| X5MET3 CAP :
23 062630712 3|#A73238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7
24 013760610 1(hA%%7 5. 9574 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
25 548173001 1|Hes 793 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY
25-1 548176000 1|71hb FELT:
25-2 109173101 1|F1VFF75%%° SCREW, CAP W/HOLE SM4.37-40
26 548178001 1535 2450R BUSH, R ;R-HOOK SHAFT
27 013760610 1[b4%575. 957473 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 _
28 548179001 1|h=h 4 B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET
29 060670812 1A 120 357-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8
30 159158051 1|87~ BOBBIN
33 152678201 1[5 FA0tys" 7 ADJUSTING STUD
34 081003670 1(0Y7°PW3 O RING, PW3
118-857-301

18




HZ . 71 ¥ B9%% (2) / Hotary hook mechanism (2)

< 85708/ For "8570" >

< 8580 A/ For "8580" >

" *7L a8/ OPTION PARTS "

32-9 (HP:8570)

32-10 (HP: 8580)

32-13 (ssE$m / For medium materials: 8570)

32-14 (sE4/A / For medium materials: 8580)
31-3 32-17 (#4h, | E&#A / For light or coarse materials: 8570)
32-18 (F4, HEEHR#A / For light or coarse materials: 8580)

118-857-301
19



H2. 4 < 8% (2) / Rotary hook mechanism (2)

REF.NO CODE QTY EAAg NAME OF PARTS RM
< B570H > <For "8570">
31-1 548180001 1|7k U293 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
31-1-1 808477001 1|7 AN 2 SPRING
31-1-2 180721001 1|FAP 394397 SCREW
31-1-3 183507001 EERZ A ADJUSTING SCREW
<8580 > <For "8580">
31-2 $48202001 HF L -273 BOBBEIN CASE ASSY
31-2-1 S09477001 HE b AN 2 SPRING
31-2-2 180721001 1|F370 394357 SCREW
31-2-3 183507001 EEZ ADJUSTING SCREW
31-2-4 548203001 17974 9 3 SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
<FA 73 Em> <OPTION PARTS>
31-3 548378001 1|k 293 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
31-3-1 509477001 N E A% = SPRING
31-3-2 180721001 1|FAPN 30445 SCREW
31-3-3 183507001 =z ADJUSTING SCREW
31-3-4 548203001 1| 7954 v 3 SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
< 8570H > <For "8570">
32-4 548181901 1|Ahenas3 ROTARY HOOK AS3Y, W/BOX ;ST
< 8580H > <For "8580">
32-5 548182901 1|#7nayi ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;TR
<F T3 B> <OPTION PARTS>
<g#FEEith~> <Carbide tip type>
<8570H > <For 8570">
32-9 551821901 1|HPHzADTE ROTARY HOOK ASSY, HP W/BOX
: < 8580 > <For “8580">
3210 551822901 1|HPA#na72 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, HP W/BOX
<hEMA> <For medium materials>
<8570 > <For !8570">
32-13 555026901 1|#vnay3 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;ST
_ ' <8580H > <For "8580">
32-14 555027301 1|Avha73 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;TR
<EYp, HEFMA> <For light or coarse materials>
' < 8570H > <For "8570">
32-17 558671301 1|Aena73 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;ST
<8580 > <For "8580">
32-18 557929801 1|henags ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;TR
118-857-301

20




J1 . ¥EEiIEE PR (1) / LUDNcaton (1)

< 8570 A/ For "8570" >

31 ‘—g =

< B580 A/ For "8580" >

“li?“ 13

. 12-5
I
|ﬂ: 12‘ST 12-2 ?12-3
J 12-4 12-4

f
l

21

118-857-350



J1. #5miEERA& (1) / Lubrication (1)

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS R
1 548184101 1| NT¥2" 95-353 OIL CASE ASSY
1-1 548185000 1|FN785" 92 OIL CASE
1-2 548186000 1|4 WF1-7" OIL TUBE, L=475
1-3 548187000 1|F{hF1-7" OIL TUBE, L=215
1-4 548188101 1|MF" It OIL TUBE SUPPORTER
1-5 548183000 1|f4WF3-77 CIL TUBE, L=280
2 060670612 2| {b 357-40%6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
3 060680712 21NV {h"437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
4 502606000 M EUEL Skl OIL GAUGE WINDOW
5 081014670 1100-7°PW14 O RING, PW14
6 548191000 1[F3-7"Ff01 - TUBE HOLDER
7 062670612 1|#n"3357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
8 548192001 1F1-779% QIL TUBE ASSY
9 548195001 1|7DbAHT HOLDER, FELT
10 100242003 1|43%°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5
11 548196001 1|329a8° 17793 OIL PIPE ASSY
11-1 S48199000 1|#F2-77 OIL TUBE, L=150
12 548200101 1A Ia-73 OIL FILTER ASSY
12-1 548201101 7V 4 SETTING BRACKET, ;FILTER
12-2 144872101 1|5 27" M- PUMP FILTER
12-3 144874001 217ha-n"z SPRING
12-4 062670612 21377 1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
12-5 548199000 1|FF2-7° OIL TUBE, L=150
12-6 S07456000 L [ & My OIL TUBE, L=160
13 062670812 2|3n7 13, 57-40X8 SCREW, PAN S5M3.57-40X8
15 802657101 2{3-h" 441 CORD HOLDER
16 S02702101 1]3-b" FHIV2 CORD HOLDER, U2
17 062670612 3|FAT1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN 8SM3.57-40X6
18 148743001 47Tk FELT:
20 520878000 1|37 45,3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3
21 142274101 1|37 484, 2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
22 145534001 1|FMFAGEY8S" ADJUSTING SCREW, SM4.37-40X19
23 116724001 eV SPRING, COMPRESSION
24 $48206000 1|Hnx4y7° OIL CAP
25 532263001 1|37 AEL8.5 RUBE_’;ER CAP, 85
26 104450101 1|3 A8 RUBBER CAF, 8
27 525328001 1|71Lhb FELT
<8570 > <For "8570">
29-1 548208001 1|87 94" V74 GEAR COVER, R-HOOK SHAFT
< 8580H > <For "8580">
29-2 548209001 LIS EVANE IR T GEAR COVER, R-HOOK SHAFT
30 548210000 RV E AR Py AN E VY PACKING, GEAR COVER
<8570 > <For "8570">
31 107407003 4194357 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
< 8580 > <For "8580">
31 107407003 21942574, 37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
32 100645003 208" % WASHER
33 062681412 21FA72437-40X14 SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40X14
34 548211001 1|35 9% 474 GEAR COVER, L-SHAFT
35 062680812 4|77 2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
118-857-350

22



JZ2 . #a/EEREBIR (2) / Lubnicauon (2)

118-857-350
23



J2. #amiEERR (2) / Lubrication (2)

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM

<B570FH> <For "8570">

1-1 548212001 113n° 093 OIL PAN ASSY

1-1-1 548213000 L ER LA OIL PAN

1-1-2 548214000 1IN 2N 9% PACKING, OIL PAN

1-1-3 548215001 1| 74733577 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-1-4 S09635001 1|e$ 747 KNEE LIFTER

1-1-5 146367001 1(% Fh5.95 BOLT, SM5.95

1-1-6 104885101 2|F44¥75.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24

1-1-7 100022004 2|#7k5.95 NUT, SM5.95

1-1-8 515889001 1| 737" UIn" % SPRING, TWIST

1-1-8 146293001 1[bAJET0 RETAINING RING, E10

1-1-10 140518001 1|74%%77.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10

1-1-11 081007070 1(0Y»7°P7 O RING, P7

1-1-12 052400806 1|47 0" 3E74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
< 8580-301, 401K > <For "8580-301,-401">

1-2 548216001 1|33 OIL PAN ASSY

1-2-1 548213000 L ER LA OIL PAN

1-2-2 548214000 R AN E Y PACKING, OIL PAN

1-2-3 548215001 1|et P 33377 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-2-4 509635001 1|68 75" KNEE LIFTER

1-2-5 146367001 1% Wr5.95 BOLT, SM5.95

1-2-6 104885101 2|kA3Y75.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24

1-2-7 100022004 2|+7h5.95 NUT, SM5.95

1-2-8 515889001 1|Ld 75737 In" % SPRING, TWIST

1-2-9 146293001 1|FA7E10 RETAINING RING, E10

1-2-10 140518001 1|743°7.94 SCREW, 5M7.94X10

1-2-11 081007070 1{0Y»7°P7 O RING, P7

1-2-12 052400806 1} N 3E£74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
<8580-901H > <For "8580-901">

1-3 548217001 1|93 QOIL PAN ASSY

1-3-1 548213000 1|F{0n" > OIL PAN

1-3-2 548214000 TN N 0%y PACKING, OIL PAN

1-3-3 S48215001 HEY P a1s 7 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-3-4 S02595101 1 (A7 07 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK

1-3-5 146367001 1(# Wb5. 95 BOLT, 5M5.95

1-3-6 502596001 1[#7U0° % SPRING, TWIST

1-3-7 146293001 1[FATE10 RETAINING RING, E10

1-3-8 140518001 1|74%577.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10

1-3-9 081007070 1(002°P7 O RING, P7

1-3-10 052400806 1[FA7 20 2k 74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

118-857-350

24




K. RIEZFER/ [Rreading mechanism

118-857-401
25



K. %@ 2 BfR / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM

1 549428001 1|P-b1 b7 4 THREAD GUIDE

2 013679412 1|MA2%73, 570473 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.57

3 548078001 1471 THREAD GUIDE

4 102538002 21%72573.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

5 548079101 1{7° L7393 PRE-TENSION ASSY

5-1 548080101 17y 993 THREAD GUIDE SHAFT ASSY

5-1-1 S48081101 1P 14 THREAD GUIDE PLATE

5-2 502612001 1P AT Y PRE-TENSION STUD

5-3 144504001 2|1{ Mo t7 DISC, THREAD GUIDE

5-4 154562001 1|77 LrAasn 4B SPRING,B ;PRE-TENSION

6 014680622 1|7FRA35° 4. 37947 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

7-1 548083001 1|4 MATF73 THREAD TENSION ASSY

7-1-1 548084001 1|{MIRAE 8 THREAD TENSION BRACKET

7-1-2 548085001 1|RRIA % THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

7-1-3 548086001 1A A TENSION STUD

7-1-4 548087001 1|4 MATEAFAHT DISC PRESSER, TENSICN

7-1-5 081014870 1[009° S14 O RING, 5814

7-1-6 548088001 1[4 MFATA" 2 SPRING, TENSION

7-1-7 S48089000 4|4 MATATIILE FELT

7-1-8 548090001 11043045 ROTARY DISC

7-1-9 151148001 1|MLTTUL" £ STOPPER, ML

7-1-10 $S48370001 1|4 bFATAIB TENSION NUT

7-1-11 100402004 1|bA%Y73.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57
<HF T3 o> <OPTION PARTS:>

- <HERENE AT T > <For rock stitchers>

7-2 S$51808001 1[4 bFITHT3 THREAD TENSION ASSY

7-2-1 548084001 1A 92 { THREAD TENSICN BRACKET

7-2-2 502620001 1[{hRYN" THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

7-2-3 116922001 1 FATHT Y TENSION STUD

7-2-4 159805001 1 A 7HT DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION

7-2-5 081014870 1joYs7" S14 O RING, S14

7-2-6 104525001 1{{bFATN" 3 SPRING, TENSION :M

7-2-7 145446001 2\ FFITA7 DISC, TENSION

7-2-8 512441001 1{FAN 30T 47 % WASHER

7-2-9 531032001 1|4 bFATAFIb TENSION NUT

7-2-10 100402004 1|22y 3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57

8 510469001 1|7PHbA2575.95 _ SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

9-1 S01419000 1{{ b2kt (29. 5mm) TENSION RELEASE PIN (29.5mm)
<FA T g EHm> <OPTION PARTS>
<ABREWET T > <For rock stitchers>

9-2 551809000 1 h2bAE" (26. 2mm) TENSION RELEASE PIN {26.2mm)

10 530505001 1|3V bRrT3 THREAD RETAINER ASSY

101 140527001 1|39A{ Ay THREAD RETAINER

10-2 150553003 1[}+/b5. 95 NUT, SM5.95

11 548092000 1|4baNAE" TENSION RELEASE STUD

118-857-401

26



LI . ZRWERITER (1) (O00V) 7 1nreaq wuimirier mecnanisin (1) (0obu)

\\/ 8-11-

6-1 =) |\ & -
6-9
%222
%B\Q ST
28
6-4 6-6

S

118-858-403
27




L1. %0 EE{R (1) (8580)/ Thread trimmer mechanism (1) (8580)

REF.NO CODE |QTY B Ad NAME OF PARTS RM
1 548222001 1| bY A THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 014770622 2|PFhA%Y76. 357873 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 154567000 2|#A475.3 SPACER, 5.3
4 150594001 1{EIhA7- SET SCREW COLLAR
5 013760612 2|hF3Y75. 957572 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
6 S48223001 AL THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY
6-1 548224001 MYV THREAD TRIMMER SOLENQCID
6-2 548225001 N EIZE PR HOLDER PLATE, SOLENOID
6-3 S07497101 K221 avE e SOLENOID JOINT
6-4 144526001 1|57 /357437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
6-5 014680622 1|7HbAZY 74, 377573 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
6-6 $48226001 N ELZE IR ZAN LEVER, SOLENOID
6-7 507499001 L EIZE N AN BRACKET, S-LEVER
6-8 062710812 2[FA"3476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8
6-9 S07500001 LI P24 LA A LEVER STUD, SOLENOID
7 062781012 2[+n"1635-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X10
8 548227001 1[2en —I993 MAIN LEVER SET
8-1 548228001 1777 b %71 SUPPORT BRACKET
8-2 S07501001 1177 DRIVING ROD
8-3 148546001 177707 PLUNGER PIN
8-4 548229001 1[AMYS" 744 DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR
8-5 116662003 14 5% WASHER
8-6 062711012 1347 2476-32X10 SCREW, PAN S5M4.76-32X10
8-7 534444021 1|¥3bh 73 MAIN LEVER ASSY, KNIFE
8-8 148559100 1374 RUBBER
8-9 523445001 Y2 951577 Y-DRIVING GEAR SHAFT
8-10 014760622 1|7#b43%75.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
8-11 $48230001 1|yan’ -n" 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION
8-12 544123001 1 (2 y st SUPPORT PLATE, LEVER SHAFT
8-13 062761212 2{FA"1595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12
9 S01304001 2{9#3976.35X18 SCREW, SM86.35-28X18
10 548231001 1| A270 GUhg3 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASSY
10-1 548232001 1[A270 o KNIFE DRIVING ROD
10-2 148587001 1[4v9%°773R JOINT ASSY, R
10-2-1 148588001 1[439% 724R JOINT, R
10-2-2 141331001 129457792 BUSH
10-3 507514001 1574 7L ROUND JOINT ASSY, L
10-3-1 507515001 1474771 ROUND JOINT, L
10-3-2 141331001 1{319477 1 BUSH
10-4 100022005 18715, 95 NUT, SM5.95
10-5 148532001 1|F7h5. 95 NUT, SM5.95
11 155559001 1|e7% 7% WASHER, PLAIN
12 141434001 |IE T LAY SHOULDER SCREW, 8M5.85-28
13 $48233001 1|{hEY7R LA~ DRIVING LEVER, TR
14 149124001 1(F ALY BOBBIN FINGER CRANK STUD
15 100022005 1|75, 95 NUT, SM5.95
16 548234001 I VA 7 SPRING
17 548235001 1|78 G =ZbIA° STOPPER
19 112751003 1|7435°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7
20 100257010 1|¥43%7°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X6
118-858-403

28




LZ . ZRUJBEER (2) (8580) / I hread tnmmer mechanism (2) (8580)

118-858-403

29



L2. 40 U R (2) (8580)/ Thread trimmer mechanism (2) (8580)

REF.NO CODE |QTY A NAME GF PARTS RM
18 548236201 1|#2227} KNIFE UNIT
18-1-1 548238001 1[AAFN5" - KNIFE HOLDER
18-1-2 548239001 1|72 bHIN % SPRING, PLATE
18-1-3 100105005 1[744572.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4
18-1-4 $482400M1 1|F3ITEIN % ADJUSTING SPRING
18-1-5 548247001 1[74%72.38 SCREW, 5M2.38X5
18-2-1 548242001 1AM 27114 KNIFE BRACKET
18-2-2 555863001 1[4 9n MOVABLE KNIFE
18-2-3 $55864001 1[3rn FIXED KNIFE
18-2-4 S$55865001 1|3F N 79F CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE
18-2-5 548246001 177970 % SPRING
18-2-6 155103001 1137 %473.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
18-3 062670712 4[F~"1357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
118-858-403

30



Wl . 7RE 2 IXKITAR (O00U) 7 1ENSIOnN reiedse mecnanisim {Soou}

118-858-404



M. % #% 4 BI{% (8580)/ Tension release mechanism (8580)

REF.NO CODE |QTY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S48311001 1[4M4 SN A LEVER, A
2 014680422 2FFPARY 4. 3778°3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
3 113730001 1187 4574.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
4 $48312001 2|4MY5 N B LEVER, B
5 014680422 4|PFbARY" 4. 3798 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
6 113730001 2|5 374,37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
7 120438001 2|3 k", PIN
8 548313001 1|{MNE" I 2A SPRING, A
9 $48359001 1|4hY% 91" 3B SPRING, B
10 S48314000 2R S TR BUSH
11 08507000 1N 7N TP BUSH, BM0608FB
12 548315001 1[AMYE 99" IA SHAFT, A
13 548316001 1[1MY%" 22" 9B SHAFT, B
14 848317000 1A Y4 1 BASE
15 548318001 148714 PLATE
16 $48319000 15 54T WIRE
17 018681232 217HF” W 437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12
18 014760622 1{7Hb435°6.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
19 048060142 1|47 939 C6 RETAINING RING, C6
20 $03695001 1|15 %6 WASHER, PLAIN 6
21 $48320001 1|15 YLty LINK
22 $48360001 1|4MV5° YS0LY973 SOLENOID SET
22-1 548351001 1[{dMY4°¥S0LT3 SOLENOID ASSY
22-1-1 $34828000 1| 4b 953 CUSHION, SOLENGCID
22-1-2 S48353001 1|77 4= PLUNGER
22-2 $48354001 1L Mro4 SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID
22-3 140647101 1[3-b 41 CORD HOLDER
22-4 062670512 1|77 1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
23 $§25456001 1 P P (A PLUNGER PIN
24 062680812 3|11"2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
118-858-404

32



N . RTL- BFEPR (Bo8U-401, -YU1) / I nead wiper mechanism (8odu-401, -801)

s i

26 & 22952423
29 30

33

118-858-405



N. k. Bk (8580-401,-901)/ Thread wiper mechanism (8580-401,-901)

REF.NO CODE QTY i NAME OF PARTS RM
<tHicH> <For supply>
580021001 111 E7h THREAD WIPER SET
1 548254001 A REA AT VA | R THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
1-1 541203051 R LIVAIZA THREAD WIPER SOLENOID
1-2 502664051 1[4 b7 Z19F THREAD WIPER SWITCH
1-3 502665050 1|MEARN T TERMINAL CONNECTOR
2 541206001 117N 3 SPRING, ;T-WIPER
3 541205001 1|e74° 57 % WASHER, PLAIN
4 525443201 M EZa 0V Et: SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID
5 062300616 3[FA7IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
6 140647101 1|3-F"HHT CORD HOLDER
7 062300616 1+~ IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
8 062300616 21+~ IM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
9 533609101 1[4 M9ra o SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID
10 062681012 217N 1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
1M 062400616 215 IM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
12 026040236 2|e3 A %387 %4 WASHER, PLAIN 4
13 $33610101 L] EZE L A SOLENOID COVER
14 060400516 1|0V 1" MAX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
15 548255001 1|{bAz4Osh” THREAD WIPER RQOD
16 048030342 1|MAJE3 RETAINING RING, E3
17 110735002 1|8 % WASHER
18 548256001 1|1 NSV THREAD WIPER CONNECT. ROD ASSY
19 159908001 1§87 0374.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
21 548259001 11579 THREAD WIPER CRANK
22 115156001 2{F 2 hITA S GUIDE PIN
23 548260001 1|10 THREAD WIPER
24 060660416 1|8 12h7318-40X4 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X4
25 025030232 1|e7% 4" %2193 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
26 548261001 1|7HN =77 357% WIPER BRACKET
27 110076002 1(7425°4,76 SCREW, SM4.76
28 525303001 1|4°235°35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
29 105161003 1|45 % WASHER, PLAIN
30 021350106 1{1%2FYh35 NUT, 1 M3.5
32 §525456001 2|77 797y PLUNGER PIN
33 $41207000 1|28 4374 SPACER RUBBER
34 525456001 1777470 PLUNGER PIN
118-858-4056

34




F . EEIRBER (5O /U-AUT, 500U) / WUICK reverse mecnanism (sa/u-Au 1, 5otuU)

118-858-205
Q. $trE#R B 5E94% / Synchronizer

118-858-501
35



P. #EEI{F (8570-A01, 8580) / Quick reverse mechanism (8570-A01, 8580)

REF.NO CODE QTY B X4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S07385002 | 1|/ ae SOLENOID BRACKET
2 062781412 | 2[#n"3635-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X14
3 548152001 1|¥ ¥4 43 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY
31 548153001 1% 190040 QUICK REVERSE SCLENOID
3-2 154730001 |  1[FUE15 RETAINING RING, E15
3-3 154731000 | 1|3°Labun°- RUBBER STOPPER
4 062500812 | 3|+~ 15x8 SCREW, PAN M5X8
5 153245001 | 1|wArvesy PIN
6 048040342 1|MATE4 RETAINING RING, E4
7 153138001 145" % WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
8 146105009 | 1[4k An - SOLENOID COVER
9 062500602 |  1[+~ 156 SCREW, PAN M5X6
10 801327001 1| T4 RUBBER, R-SOLENOQID
11 S01328001 | 1|#3- COLLAR
12 548154001 I PIZE LAV SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
13 115947001 1452 WASHER, PLAIN 6.35
14 149094001 2 A STUD, S-LEVER
15 149095001 1452 WASHER, PLAIN &
16 S01304001 | 1|743Y°6.35X18 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18
118-858-205
Q. #HMuEHEHE R / Synchronizer

REF.NO CODE _|aTY Eo XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S48076001 1|70 U1 1424 SPEED COMMAND PLATE, 24
2 $48077001 | 1|nHzes PLATE, NEEDLE UPPER STOP
3 100645003 | 24 "% WASHER
4 062681612 | 2}#"1437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16
5 J80794001 1|oo a4 §13-9% SYNCHRONIZER, #13-9
6 S03327000 | 1|vrmiy n Ay PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER
7 502687201 17295341 SUPPORT, SYNCHRONIZER
8 062630712 | 2[#n"1238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7
9 507885000 1|52 IN 4 PACKING, S-SUPPORT
10 113431002 | 1[##°% WASHER,PLAIN
11 062711012 | 1|3 2476-32x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
12 S02745001 | 1|4 5°% WASHER
13 062680663 |  1[tA"1437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
14 140647101 1|3-r 1 CORD HOLDER
15 062680663 1]|HA"3437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
16 141620001 1|4 99141 723 BALANCER
17 062680663 |  1[HA"1437-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
118-858-501

36




R1.32 rA—Jbany 7 ABEMR (1) /7 Control box mechanism (1)

| 23-1-3  23-141

| «% &
:23 g?l@:
[ 23'1'6ﬂ%'ﬂ—23-1-8JI

\_ 23-1.7—=

— e _———— —

23-3-3 23-3-1

37

118-857-502




R1. 3> A=Ky 7 ZE{%& (1)/ Control box mechanism (1)

REF.NO CODE QTY EoxAd NAME OF PARTS RM

<857CH > <For "8570">

1-11 J80882001 11" FMZEBSS PANEL, EZ-855
< 8580F > <For "8580">

1-12 J80883001 110" $ZEB56 PANEL, EZ-856

2 534448001 2|n sy 4t PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET

3 014680622 2|7 A% 4.379%° % SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

10 555538001 1|7 9273 BOX ASSY

10-1 $55539001 1T A YI POWER SUPPLY BOX

10-2 548219001 1|MAN M4 SETTING PLATE, MAIN PCB

10-3 $48220001 1% 99274 BOX COVER

10-4 $47692000 2|DCI7 4293 FAN MOTOR ASSY, DC

10-5 0A5403005 6|+ ¥ 734X30DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30

10-6 S47723201 U 2V TRANSFORMER ASSY

10-6-1 547748101 2|EZM7AT" b-b SETTING PLATE, ;TRANSFORMER

10-7 025050236 8|t7 h #7195 WASHER, PLAIN M S

10-8 028050246 4|1V 3 h732-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

10-9 018501236 4|7+ WHEX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

10-10 243186000 1|77 ¥%3BUGS7B BUSH, BU&87B

10-11 509142000 1|3-b" 777" 20L CORD CLAMP, 20-L

10-12 $S43275000 4|3-+" 77,7 WS2NS CORD CLAMP, WS2NS

10-13 S43276000 2{3-}" 777 WS3NS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS

10-14 543318000 67777 LW8S2, 5w CLAMP, LWSS8S 2.5W

10-15 543274000 2|77/%1TB-2938 BUSH, TB-2938

10-16 543309000 1[F 95773 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET

10-17 008400604 12|+h7234X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

10-18 0A5401005 5|+ 7 734X100B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

10-19 500554000 8|##°-h6NS SUPPORT, 6NS

10-20 0A5401006 3T I £#£34X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
T RZAN A3 POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY, EZ

10-21-1-1 J02443001 11 PMPM20CSJ060 I-POWER MODULE, :PM20CSJ060

10-21-1-4 S$47720000 1|S1D20L6P4573 DIODE ASSY, BR :20L6P45

10-21-1-11 218469001 2|hk1-2715A42 FUSE

10-21-1-13 J02727001 2|12 2A250V GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V

10-21-1-16 $S47730000 1| IPM3-FP {PM CORD, P

10-21-1-17 S47728000 1|DC300VN—%2P HARNESS, P DC 300V

10-21-1-18 847727000 1|E-41-%2P MOTOR HARNESS, P

10-21-1-19 847725000 17798 o33P POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P

10-21-1-20 847726000 T A A7-28P GROUND WIRE, P

10-21-1-23 221419001 2|+ 7 3X10DB SCREW

10-21-1-24 403291001 1|37ESD-R-25B CORE, ESD-R-25B

10-21-2 547694000 1[MR-A40101J73 F-RESISTOR ASSY, MR-A40J101

10-21-3 0A5400805 1 [+~ 4 734X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

10-21-4 547693000 212" —H4EP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12

10-21-5 §47724000 5|2n° -4#7NS SPACER, 7NS

10-21-6 229017001 414" #7bAX10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

10-21-7 0A5402005 2|+7+n " 734X20DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X20

10-21-8 539812000 1|3-F" 77771259 CORD CLAMP, 1259

10-21-9 $40621000 1|EMIIFESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15

i0-22 S37058001 1|PEY-7 LABEL, PE

10-23 021500106 41153745 NUT, 1 M5

10-24 S47719000 1A {1 FF1-7" SPIRAL TUBE

10-25 500480000 1|3-h 02745 CORD HOLDER, 5N

10-26 218859001 2|10 12°M150 BINDER, M150

10-27 554785000 17773577 A CUSHION RUBBER

10-28 $52872000 1(777%1TB-1520 BUSHING, TB-1520

10-29 539820000 13-+ 972771763 CORD CLAMP, 1763

10-30 525567000 1|3-h"HV5° 48 CORD HOLDER, 8N

10-31 525664000 113" H 02756 CORD HOLDER, 8N

10-32 540621000 1|EMI37ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-5R-15

118-857-502

38




R1. 3> bRA—JLAR Y 7 ZEF (1)/ Control box mechanism (1)

39

REF.NO CODE QTY AT NAME OF PARTS RM

10-33 554828000 1|7-At GROUND WIRE
10-34 554630000 1|38484% In-%2 HARNESS, EDGE TRIMMER CONTROL
10-35 554631000 1334277 47 Ah-32A HARNESS A, EDGE TRIMMER POWER
10-36 554635000 13542032 HARNESS, EDGE TRIMMER
11 538352101 2 LABEL, ELEC, SHOCK 4 LANG.
12 538353101 21777 RT e -
13 510820000 1|77 7978 b LABEL, 100V AC
14 510820001 1|77 27 LABEL, 200V AC
15 $10820002 1777978 K LABEL, 110V AC
16 510820003 17779 K LABEL, 220V AC
17 510820004 1772798 K LABEL, 230V AC
18 S10820005 1|77 7% LABEL, 240V AC
19 $10820006 1T A7 LABEL, 380V AC
20 510820007 1|77 07977 LABEL, 415V AC
21 $10820008 1|77 278" K LABEL, 400V AC

< ZFH200V, 220VH > <For "3-Phase 200V AC & 220V AC">
23-1 S47638001 1|77 A4 ASWI3AT POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A1
23-1-1 547699000 1775 2 INI-F AT POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;A1
23-1-2 538133000 17757 230 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS
23-1-3 J02657001 1}3P4SWi1 7 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-1-4 224514001 2144 INSULATION PLATE
23-1-5 218859001 3V 12" M150 BINDER, M150
23-1-6 540623000 1|EMII7TR-40-27 EMi CORE, TR-40-27
23-1-7 0A4401605 1|+FA" §7 734X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
23-1-8 021040105 1{7Yb1324 NUT, 1 M4

< EFfH220VE > <For "1-Phase 200V AC™>
23-2 547700001 117 A7 SSNT3A2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A2
23-2-1 S47701000 1|77 47 2INI-F A2 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;A2
23-2-2 S47595000 1|77 A A-b 291y POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP.
23-2-3 J02657001 1|3PFYSWiE17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-2-4 224514001 218114 INSULATION PLATE
23-2-5 218859001 3| 14" M50 BINDER, M150
23-2-6 540623000 1|EMI3FTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-2-7 0A4401605 1148 7 734X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
23-2-8 021040105 1|F7b1534 NUT, 1 M4

< EFH100VE > <For Japan only>
23-3 847702001 1 A SW93B1 e
23-3-1 551266000 1177 7INa-BC -
23-3-2 538118000 Dl i e T e | o
23-3-3 J02657001 1|3P4%SWE17 [
23-3-4 224514001 b2 07 - S
23-3-5 218859001 ] FANE 72 1 1< R PEVEER
23-3-6 540623000 1(EMITPTR-40-27 e
23-3-7 0A4401605 14§ 734X16DA 00 |
23-3-8 021040105 134 e

< B0V, 240VH > <For "1-Phase 110V AC & 240V AC">
23-4 547704001 1777 SW73B2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, B2
23-4-1 551266000 117745 INI-F"BC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN :BC
23-4-2 547595000 1774 321y POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP.
23-4-3 JO2657001 1|3P4SWE17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-4-4 224514001 oA LA AW £ INSULATION PLATE
23-4-5 218859001 3|V 12750 BINDER, M150
;23-4-6 540623000 1|EMI3FTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
i23-4-7 0A4401605 1|48 47 434X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
23-4-8 021040105 1|#7b1334 NUT, 1 M4

118-857-502




Ri. 3> ~O—JLR y 7 AR (1) Control box mechanism (1)

REF.NO CODE QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS BM

< =%E380V, 415V > <For "3-Phase 380V AC & 415V AC">
23-5 547705001 1177 A4 /SHCTE POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C
23-5-1 551266000 11577087 v INI-F"BC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BC
23-5-2 538133000 1774 a-p POWER SUPPLY HARNESS
23-5-3 J02657001 1|3P#,SWi17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-5-4 224514001 217144 INSULATION PLATE
23-5-5 218859001 3|h {2 M50 BINDER, M150
23-5-6 540623000 1|EMI AP TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-5-7 0A4401605 1]+ 4 724X16DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X16
23-5-8 021040105 1(F/h1524 NUT, 1 M4

< =FH400VHH > <For "3-Phase 400V AC™>
23-6 S47706000 1|7 5 Y IN3-MF POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;F

< EFd230VH > <For "1-Phase 230V AC™>
23-7 547703000 1|77 5" »IN3I-b"BI POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;B1

< BFH220V, <For "1-Phase 220V AC &

=4#H200v, 220VH 3-Phase 200V AC & 220V AC">

24 S38146000 1|327%23191-04R CONNECTOR, 3191-04R

<100V, 11OV > <For"100V AC & 110V AC">
25-1 S47709100 1(Ash b8 CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, B
25-1-1 549474000 1AV b727B CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, B
25-1-2 547708000 1|ACINI-}F AC IN HARNESS

< 240V, 380V, 400V, 415V > J<For "240V AC,380V AC,400V AC & 415V AC">
25-2 S47710100 1AV b7 ACH: CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C
25-2-1 549476000 1\AAB 742G CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C
25-2-2 547708000 1|ACINI-F AC iN HARNESS
26 018061436 A4|7FHEbEX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14

<100V, 11OV > <For ‘;'100V AC & 110V AC">
27 025060236 774 h 37196 WASHER, PLAINM &

< 240V, 380V, 400V, 415VH > |[<For ';:240V AC,380V AC,400V AC & 415V AC">
28 025060236 474" h° 17196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
29 028060246 4N 3526 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

<100V, 1TOVH > <For"100V AC & 110V AC">
30 021060106 31y3ryre NUT, 1 M6

< =1H400VH > <For "3-Phase 400V AC">
35-1 540635001 /X" 74h4430E73 NOISE FILTER ASSY, 430E
35-1-1 S540616001 1|2 F{MEMCTS NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC
35-1-2 540624000 1|2 T{AMEN-3A NOISE FILTER HARNESS, A

< BER230VH > <For "1-Phase 230V AC">
35-2 8547687001 1|/42° F{VAEZ-F73 NOIZE FILTER ASSY, EZ-F
35-21 540616001 112" THMEEMCY S NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC
36 547696000 113N L T-21 GROUNDING WIRE, OIL PAN
37 S47697000 1(My7" 7-ZE GROUNDING WIRE, HEAD
39 S55537000 1|PROM8S80A 72 PROM MAIN ASSY, 8580
40 228475000 1san” 471, 9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80
118-857-502

40




R1. 3> ba— Ky 7 ZB4F (1) Control box mechanism (1)

REF.NO CODE [QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
< Bif8230v, =fB400vE >  |<For "1-Phase 230V AC & 3-Phase 400V AC">
41 S47716000 1[N —#4SP-12 SPACER, 4SP-12
42 S47693000 3[An°—44EP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12
43 021400105 3[13a+9+4 NUT, 1 M4
44 0A4402005 3[+FA" 4" 734X20DA SCREW 4X20
45 0A4400805 2[+FA 7 734X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
47 S47685000 14 MYA-3Z THREAD TRIMMER HARNESS
101 52401001 1 |F27N VEZSE PCB ASSY, EZ ;FOR SUPPLY
101-1 500480000 1|3-b° 0445 CORD HOLDER, 5N
101-2 218859001 1A 12" M150 BINDER, M150
211 $55544000 1]32743191-12R1 CONNECTOCR, 3191-12R1
< BiFH220V <For "1-Phase 220V AC
=#8200V, 220V > 3-Phase 200V AC,220V AC">
212 S$54632000 1|5942F 0" vh-32B HARNESS B, EDGE TRIMMER POWER
< BAFH100V, 110V, 240V <For "1-Phase 100V AC,110V AC,240V AC
=#H380V, 400V, 415V > 3-Phase 380V AC,400V AC,415V AC">
213 S$54633000 1|34227" A" wn-32C HARNESS C, EDGE TRIMMER POWER
< EAT00VH > <For "1-Phase 100V">
214 S$16568000 1|33743191-03R1 CONNECTOR, ;3191-03R1
< ELTHZ230VH > <For "1-Phase 230V AC™>
218 $55547000 1[342437° 4 vh-32D HARNESS D, EDGE TRIMMER POWER

41

118-857-502




R1. 32 A=Ky 7 B8R (1) Control box mechanism (1)

REF.NO CODE |QTY oA NAME OF PARTS RM

< ffa H > <For supply parts>
< =TH200VE AR > <For Japan only>

H-1 $55551001 & y2099381-1 *
< =TH220VER A > <For "3-Phase 220V AC'>

H-2 S55552001 1# 2u94381-2 CONTROL BOX SET, A1-2 *
< B AH220VER & > <For "1-Phase 220V AC™>

H-3 S55553001 1[# waus43A2 CONTROL BOX SET, A2 *
< EFH100VERHE > <For Japan only>

H-4 $55554001 1|# 2054381 *
< EFR110VE L > <For "1-Phase 110V AC™>

H-5 S55555001 1|# 2054382 CONTROL BOX SET, B2 *
< =fEMSVER R > <For "3-Phase 415V AC">

H-6 $55556001 1|# vrruma3ct CONTROL BOX SET, C1 *
< =FE3s0VER B > <For "3-Phase 380V AC">

H-7 S55557001 1 wrausr3c2 CONTROL BOX SET, C2 *
< B AH240VE > <For "1-Phase 240V AC">

H-8 S55558001 1# 92099303 CONTROL BOX SET, C3 *

= < —THA00VEREE > <For "3-Phase 400V AC'>

H-9 $55559001 1|5 99293 CONTROL BOX SET, E *
ZEMIVE LA > <For "1-Phase 230V AC'>

H-10 S55560001 1|k 9920993F CONTROL BOX SET, F *

118-857-502

RMRI* AW T L& E TEVWALEEE T & BRFVELREF —K Ao cty FIETWVET,

When ordering parts which have an asterisk (*) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with
other necessary paris such as circuit boards.

42




HZ . 3/ PH—IVIRY T AR (2)( M2 AR) /Gontrol box mechanism (2) (kdge tnmmer}

A=1,2 (100V)

A
J 210-A
/‘-

HR230VA

AT

,/- —210-A-0

848 220V =#200V, 220VA |~
For "1-Phase 220V
3-Phase 200V, 220V"

i

|
|
|
I
|
48100V, 110V, 240V I
|
|
|
I
I
I

=12380V, 400V, 415V H
For "1-Phase 100V, 110V, 240V
3-Phase 380V, 400V, 415V"

For 100V

For 100V

L=

210-2-15

118-857-502
43



R2. O > bO—R v 7 XEHFR (2)/ Control box mechanism (2)

REF.NO CODE |QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
(A=1) (A=1)
210-1 $55540001 1 [F2428° 99253 EDGE TRIMMER BOX ASSY *
210-1-1 147803009 [ FR=E 97X CONTROLLER BOX
210-1-2 555542001 1[Mhs 1 SETTING BASE
210-1-3 S55543001 1(74 BOX COVER
210-1-4 S55545000 1[2n° -4 SPACER
210-1-5 539820000 113-b" 97771763 CORD CLAMP, 1763
210-1-6 S00554000 414" —bBNS SUPPORT, 6NS
210-1-7 $54634000 1|h72273 TRANSFORMER ASSY
210-1-8 $54627000 127 A CAPACITOR, POLYESTER
210-1-9 S54628000 93T An-32 CAPACITOR HARNESS
210-1-10 008400604 4]+h7Z34X%6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
210-1-11 S$37060001 1|7-Zv-4 LABEL, GROUNDING
210-1-12 $38352101 1|75 43770, 4077 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG.
210-1-13 538353101 17" A %3807 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JAP.
210-1-14 S$54623001 1|$n°»SSR73 PCB ASSY SSR
210-1-14-1 S20895000 1|k1-2" 2A/250V FUSE, 2A/250V
(A=2) EFH100VH (A=2) For "1-Phase 100V"
210-2 $55541001 1|95 AZ87 99253100 EDGE TRIMMER BOX ASSY 100 *
210-2-1 147803009 1|2CTa-k Y7 CONTROLLER BOX
210-2-2 555542001 M5 1 SETTING BASE
210-2-3 555543001 1|74 BOX COVER
210-2-4 S$55545000 1{An° SPACER
210-2-5 $39820000. 1|3-+"73-7°1763 CORD CLAMP, 1763
210-2-6 S00554000 4|4#5° -rBNS SUPPORT, 6NS
210-2-8 $54627000 1[4 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER
210-2-9 $54628000 1y -3 CAPACITOR HARNESS
210-2-10 008400604 4l+h3234x%8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
210-2-11 S$37060001 1{7-Av-7 LABEL, GROUNDING
210-2-13 $38353101 17" 438 0.7 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JAP.
210-2-14 $54623001 1|%n°»SSR73 PCB ASSY SSR
210-2-14-1 $20895000 1|k31-Z" 2A/250V FUSE, 2A/250V
210-2-15 $10820000 1757950 b LABEL, 100V AC
118-857-502

RMRIC* VT WA E TEX WA EEET & BRFVELBAY —L Aoty MCE-2TVET,

When ordering parts which have an asterisk (*} in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with
other necessary paris such as circuit boards.

44




b A ABPSR (1) /7 Edge timmer mechanism (1)

EIT.

118-857-216

45



ET1. T 4 XE{% (1)/ Edge trimmer mechanism (1)

REF.NO CODE |QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $56043001 147173 BASE ASSY
1-1 556044001 1{h°4°1 BASE
1-2 018681022 2{7+F Mh4, 37X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10
2 018771432 2{7F+ KH635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14
3 $56045001 18499515 MOTOR SETTING PLATE
4 018771432 3|7+ Kh635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14
5 $56046001 1|7452%-4 MOTOR, EDGE TRIMMER
6 S07959001 4[7HH41476-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-32X14
7 $56047001 11979493 CLANK ASSY, A
7-1 $56048001 19794 CLANK ,A
7-2 100064005 2[¥43%°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X8
7-3 S03625001 Y SPRING HOOK
8 $56049001 1|1vh3A7X14 ROLLER 7X14
9 $56050001 1777 SHAFT
10 $56051001 1|Thya06X41 ROLLER 6X41
11 $56052001 1777873 CRANK, B
12 $44939001 1|23 29575 SHAFT
13 856055001 1|Aw93 ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
13-1 556056001 1|Avrlly ECCENTRIC WHEEL
13-2 014761030 2|74 3595-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10
14 $56057000 1|z=bnAs Py NEEDLE BEARING
15 $56058001 1Ay 74 ECCENTRIC COVER
16 018680822 2(7F4" Wh4. 37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8
17 856059001 1]U22c93 LINK ASSY,C
17-1 100064005 174397 3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X8
18 $56061000 1|09F LINK, F
19 141262051 V22V NN T v o STUD
20 $28176001 1|7 2hF SPRING HOOK
22 $56062001 1|0 % SPRING
118-857-216

46



ElZ. X ABGR (2) / EQZe TIMMEr mecnanism ()

)

" FFi a5/ OPTION PARTS "
(B &1.5mmHA

ﬁ -
/ Minimum trimming margin 1.5mm) % 4_ -
38-2‘—\

im0l Ly [
b ~ '

e
TR %2

-
v

47

118-857-216




ET2. T x XE{%k (2)/ Edge trimmer mechanism (2)

REF.NO CODE QTY (=g NAME OF PARTS RM
23 S56063000 ) PV | EDGE KNIFE SHAFT BASE
24 807959001 4|FFR M AT76-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-32X14
25 S56064001 T|AZY" 7 EDGE KNIFE SHAFT
26 556065001 T[ARTM 99793 EDGE KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASSY
26-1 856066001 1[A270 97 EDGE KNIFE DRIVINGARM
26-2 018681022 1[7FE" AM. 37X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10
26-3 018680822 1|7HE" b4, 37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8
27 5449239001 1|29 2097 SHAFT
28 556067000 1A SPACER
29 153596001 145 %2 WASHER
30 856068001 1|0 % SPRING
3 137768151 1|tYbh7- COLLAR
32 014400432 1|7HE" 34X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) M4X4
33 S56069001 1AL T3 EDGE KNIFE LEVER ASSY
33-1 S56070001 1[AZLA" - EDGE KNIFE LEVER
332 102424004 1|743974.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X23
34 856071001 1|AZR {4 EDGE KNIFE SET PLATE
35 018680822 2|7H5° M4, 3748 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8
36 S56098001 19442 EDGE KNIFE
37 $38732001 124397 4X6 SCREW, M4X6
<F/M Y {L2mmA > <For "Minimum trimming margin 2mm">
381 556029001 1{371{n FIXED EDGE KNIFE
<F T3 > iban <OPTION PARTS>
<g/M V1. SmmAE > <For "Minimum trimming margin 1.5mm"> .
38-2 556360001 1|ar{n FIXED EDGE KNIFE
39 106640001 2|¥4%573.18 SCREW, SM3.18
40 $56072000 1|20 - NEEDLE PLATE COVER
41 141542001 1|#7%%°3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4
42 $56106001 1R =53 SCALE LEVER ASSY
42-1 556073001 1[Ln b 274 LEVER BASE
42-2 556074001 1]4E)Ln - SCALE LEVER
42-3 062710612 2[FA71476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
43 141499001 1|14°03574.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
44 $29126001 012 CONNECTING ROD
45 $03540001 2|3 347 4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
48 S56107001 1|AEY1473 SCALE PLATE ASSY
48-1 856075001 1|*AEUM4 CSALE PLATE
48-2 S55548000 1|42 Z219F73 EDGE KNIFE SWITCH ASSY
48-2-1 536261000 1[ZHFVXA-7010 - MICRO SWITCH, VX ;R-LEVER
48-3 0A3301605 2+ 733X16D SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER M3X16D
48-4 021300103 2{H/h513 NUT, 1 M3
49 062710612 2|1 1476-32%6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
50 503625001 1N 0 SPRING HOOK
51 556076001 1|n"% SPRING
55 140647101 1|3-F#H#1 CORD HOLDER
56 062670612 177" 1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
57 556101001 1] - COVER
58 062670612 2|7~ 31357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
59 018680822 2|7+ b4, 37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8
61 856077001 NI T L-b BED PLATE
62 106629002 2|¥2%%74.37 SCREW, SM4.37
63 S56079001 1|14 SURPPORT PLATE
64 025770232 1|74 H° $7176. 35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35
65 062781012 1]#471635-28X10 SCREW, PAN 8M6.35-28X10
66 025080132 1je34 5" 39398 WASHER, PLAINS 8
67 140518001 1|943577.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10
118-857-216 -

48




. /Y EMRERR S PTINeA CIrcull board mecnanism

e
\\\\ b\/\ \@H _

\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ,< = o

‘w\\ i %

o// W \n il
Q&wm 1

1k
o’

[ —————
"

@@/
1-10
3
N
..1\ \l__..

""u/l“‘/n" Tyl =g

R L P

1-11

1
) -

o]

o
&
1-5

118-857-518

49



S. 7' > M EARE R / Printed circuit board mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTyY EAdg NAME OF PARTS RM
<fHic A > <For supply>
555550001 1| RN AR 03 PCB EDGE TRIMMER ASSY
1-1 508047000 1|BIBICS1-3052V REGULATOR, :5[3052V
1-2 J02637001 1|SITR2SB1020 TRANSISTOR, :25B1020
1-3 S46455000 10|FETFK10KM-10 TRANSITOR, FET :FK10KM-10
1-4 S38155000 5[MOSFET23K1306 TRANSISTOR, FET :25K1306
1-5 $538200000 1|MOSFET25K1938 TRANSISTOR, :25K1938
1-6 847668000 1|SIDPASOSCE DIGCDE, AR :PAS05C6
1-7 S547669000 1|DBRD5SB20 DICDE, BR :D55B20
1-8 547680000 1}GFUSESBA GI.ASS FUSE, 8A
1-10 838161000 1|#-32473 THERMISTOR ASSY
1-11 0A4301005 24|+ 4 733X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
1-12 021300206 1[2%3F9b3 NUT, 2 M3
1-13 028030246 1N 2 h° 32-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-14 025030136 1{E7%" 5" %3393 WASHER, PLAINS 3
118-857-518

50



CAERACT YV IRIBR / UIUICK reverse swilChn mecanisiri

118-857-508

51




T. Wi X 1 v FE3f&R / Quick reverse switch mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 549438001 1 |RP#F11-4-73B REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY, B
1-1 534280001 1|RA{IFHIT REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
1-2 534281000 1|RA(YF4° 4 REVERSE SWITCH BASE
1-3 532904000 1|7HF11-4- ACTUATOR
1-4 532905000 1|RATYFN % SPRING, R-SWITCH
1-5 549439000 1|RA(YF73B REVERSE SWITCH ASSY, B
1-5-1 532807000 170245 MICRO SWITCH
1-6 060300606 1{n b7 3X8 SCREW, BIND M3X8
2 062710612 2|17 1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
<8570, 8580-301 /> <For "8570,8580-301">
3-1 140647101 1[3-h A1 CORD HOLDER
< 8580-401,-901 /4> <For "8580-401,-901">
3-2 142268001 1 {3k FHIL CORD HOLDER, L
4 062670612 1|17 1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
8 536382000 1|3%7412P CONNECTOR, 12P
118-857-508

52



U . t+——%FEPk / MOtor mechanism

V. h/5—B8{% / Safety cover

118-857(137-631)
53



U. & — %2 E8{% / Motor mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS /M
1 J80811001 | 1|EZE-%240V/400W MOTOR ASSY, EZ 240V/400W
12 e 1|43 1NV ROTOR ASSY, INV
1-3 076202801 2|4y 1945620221 BALL BEARING, 620277
1-4 ] e 1|Svt 73 INVE2 STATOR ASSY, INV-#2
15 ] e 1|E-47° 759 INVESM MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3M
16| e 1|E-47" F59H INVE3E MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3E
1-7 203684001 |  1}F3703X27.5X34.9 WASHER, WAVE M 0.3X27.5X34.9
1-8 J02537001 | 46474 735X110DB BOLT, HEX (S/P WASHER) M5X110
19| e 1[E=4241° 2V INY NAME PLATE, MOTOR-INV
1-10 J02525001 1|e=4772 10V MOTOR FAN, INV
1-11 014500632 |  1[747%" 3M5X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X6
1-12 J02281001 1{7°-Y0105 PULLEY, Q105
1-13 216205000 | 1[nrva-ax1382 KEY, 4X13#2
1-14 028100246 | {034 5°32-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-15 J02493001 1]322F7EM10X1. 0 NUT, 3 M10X1.0
1-16 J03457001 | 4[rasatbsx200C SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X20
1-17 J02989001 |  4[#7-D5. 1XT0. 6XL9 COLLAR, D51XT0.6XL9
1-18 J02991001 | 4l& w3 sy RUBBER CUSHION, INV
1-19 J02990001 1|T-47-23-b" 93 GROUND WIRE ASSY, MOTOR
1-20 229017001 |  2[+#A°£IMX10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
118-857 (137-631)
V. #/3—E31R / Safety cover

REF.NO CODE Q7Y B AT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 J02513001 | 1[&-4#n"-INV MOT®R COVER, INV
2 0A4401605 |  3|++A"# 734X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
3 J02515001 1A Wb = INY BELT COVER ASSY, INV
4 224508001 | 1[+FA"£vhax10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10
5 217071001 | 1[+FA £7rax180A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X18
6 J02516001 | 1[awbshn -INV BELT.COVER, SUB INV
7 224508001 | 2|+ £YMX10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10
8 J02293001 | 1" F1°7 FINGER PROTECTION BAR
9 224508001 | 1[+F~ tvhax10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10
10 J00351001 | 1|~ mhnz vt 93572 BELT HOLDER, 2
11 224508001 | 1]+~ tvhax10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10

118-857 (137-631)

54



W . WllfHIFR v 27 A B / Control box mechanism

16

118-857(137-631)

55



W. HIEK v 7 XE{%R / Control box mechanism (Motor)

REF.NO CODE |QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 JOO107001 1|MD80OBIT14 ™ 142 BASE, MD806#2
2 J02517001 1|t" 9. 9X116 PIN, 9.9X116
3 J03275001 1|LA" 4% 1073V BOLT ASSY, LM10-V
4 021100206 12330 NUT, 2 M10
5 025100236 2|k H" 351910 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
6 028100246 1|07 32-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
7 J03410001 1|EZE-4M)IH) 5 SETTING PLATE, EZ-MOTOR
8 062401063 1[+a"24X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
g 028040245 1[N 3407 32-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
10 025040173 1|e74" A" 4394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
11 e 1|EZ63144N° L1-4 NAME PLATE, EZ631
12 002401006 1[#~"24X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
13 J80814001 1|73331=EZ- TREADLE UNIT, EZ
13-1 J03419001 1|73237°-293EZ-7 TREADLE BASE ASSY, EZ
13-1-1 J00649001 1|b4n" 312.6X86 SPRING, EXTENSION 12.6X86
13-1-2 J01935001 1|37 Un" 328, 8X30 SPRING, TWIST 28.8X30
13-2 J80813001 1|PSEn” VEZ43 PS-PCB ASSY, EZ
13-3 J02130001 3|77 703X4. 3X8 RING, 03X4.3X8
13-4 037401015 3|V 29e” 4X10 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M4X10
14 403417001 1{7-23-b" 93 GROUND WIRE ASSY
15 229017001 1]+ YR 4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
16 J03411001 1|EZ7323 M4 % SETTIMG PLATE, EZ-TREADLE
17 J00353001 3|+ #YR5X14DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
18 0A5501005 1 |+FA" 4 735X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X10
19 J02036001 1|FER-R 7Y BUSHING, V CORD

118-857 (137-631)

- Z{@#aF 2 — F / For supply motor unit code

EAH

137-631-955-01

For except Japan (&itiH)

137-631-955-71

56



X. TIEREBRB: (T /> 3 /#bE) / Alachment set {Uption parts)

" 47 am  OPTION PARTS "
< 8580/ / For "8580" >

50
3 R I

_____J_,_,__._,“
(

33 32 31

118-858-940
Y1 . EEHI LS+ MER (8@HA) / Presser foot litting solencid set (8580-901)

118-858-843
57



X FEHEERRFR (X7 388 /Attachment set (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY B X NAME OF PARTS RM
1 550114001 1|3$TF 9577 PRESSER BAR, U
2-1 850115001 1|3HTH IEA PRESSER BAR TIP, A
2-2 550116001 113914 7448 PRESSER BAR TIP, B
3 S80017101 1137110 Ln b DIAL LOCK LEVER SET
3-1 539829101 1197 1assen — DIAL LOCK LEVER
3-2 539830101 AT TN -1 % SPRING
3-3 S50038001 T{ARFE A" POSITINING PIN
3-4 550099001 S EVIEE VT ADJUSTING SCREW
3-5 108549001 1{0U5" O RING
<8580H=T 73> <Option parts for 8580>
50 551419201 1|AZIZYRT KNIFE UNIT, T
50-1-1 548238001 1| AZFNG"~ KNIFE HOLDER
50-1-2 548239001 1|71 A 2 SPRING, LOWER THREAD PRESSER
50-1-3 100105005 1[74%572.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4
50-1-4 548240001 1(FAIn 3 ADJUSTING SPRING
50-1-5 548247001 1[74%5°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X5
50-2-1 548242001 1220 47444 KNIFE BRACKET
50-2-2 555866001 A <EET> MOVEABLE KNIFE, T <Marked in "T">
50-2-3 555864001 1|37{h FIXED KNIFE
50-2-4 $55865001 1|3I7{0F7I7F CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE
50-2-5 548246001 17790 % SPRING, CLUTCH
50-2-6 155103001 114703573.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
50-3 062670712 4]Fn" 1357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
118-858-940
Y1. EFERI 5y MR (@A) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (8580-901)
REF.NO CODE QTY B Xq _ NAME OF PARTS RM
1 183962151 1{772%" #Th9h4 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4
1-1 842197051 1) #4175 I 93 P-FOOQOT LIFTER SOLENCID ASSY
1-2 542198051 1|37 ayb 23 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY
1-3 542199051 1|#¥IPF Lh" 43 P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
1-4 541955051 1AIN 92T ROD JOINT ASSY
1-5 542200051 4189357 wWOOD SCREW
2 547686000 1779 FAr {42 RELAY HARNESS

118-858-943

58




YZ . @R LU BEAPR (858U A /v I /EPAR)/ Fresser 1001 Itung SoIenoia Set (5550 UPTIon pars)

1-1

J

~

% :

e

|

|
- | |
A |
_coay L7 _
I\ gwm e—= |

L\ e MWz |

A 0 < 5
- o T RN
R i B .
| 3¢ ) m|// :
| | E AN
| | A
\ . B O wplepbegt  ph sl

e et e it et bt et it e el et ot b iy — — — — — — ————)  p— e e e e

118-858-943

59



Y2. ERMT Lty FER (8580 # 7' 3 ER)

/ Presser foot lifting sclenoid set (8580 Option parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY EAA NAME OF PARTS RM

<BEAEEER> <For Japan only>

1 183969001 NP A HIEIMT e

1-1 183961151 WA ey T |

1-1-1 542963051 N ARIPE I 73 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID ASSY
<EmHA> <For export>

1 183867001 1]-emmmemmannan P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOCID SET, 1D

1-1 183962151 1]-memmemeen P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOCID 8ET, 4

1-1-1 842197051 1]----mm- P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID ASSY

1-1-2 542198051 A7 ah 73 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY

1-1-3 542139051 R ER AT ARV N P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY

1-1-4 541955051 B [V S E R ROD JOINT ASSY

1-1-5 842200051 41273 WOOD SCREW

1.2 502585101 1|HHIPF U7 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK

1-3 146367001 1% kh5.95 BOLT, SM5.95

1-4 502596001  ESAU T SPRING, TWIST

1-7 816250001 o <35 Ak V2 AV KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY

1-8 154347001 ] [ A A 7 a4 SPRING

1-9 S$31010001 1|37 %7 76.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35

1-10 807015001 1|77 =9997° CLIP
<ERHTCEXT v FFf>  [<ForJapan only>

1 183970001 |  1|r v tbzevms 00 |

1-1 183961151 | 1[F oo tbzent |

1-1-1 S42063051 | A|HTFE A [

1-1-2 S42108051 | A|MTrrmubsy e

1-1-3 S42199051 | 1|#Irren gy e

1-1-4 S41955051 1 (1S 272 A P —

1-1-5 $42200051 P E 77 R F—

1-2 502595101 | 1|H4I75° 00 . A

1-3 146367001 |  1[#°Wh5.95 S A

1-4 502596001 1# I %

1-5 S07045009 1|eH 219753

1-5-1 142026003 1|6 A 957577 e LR

1-56-2 142027001 1| 2987 [t

1-5-3 100463001 1|54 Wh7. 94

1-5-4 114967001 1|k FrARIA®

1-5-5 110087001 15" k5. 95 mmmmemmimeenes

1-5-6 S07027001 LB [SUAPS b L x o S ES e

1-5-7 062401006 43410 e

1-5-8 025040233 N [k M o T S

1-5-9 028040243 4ln R ze-4 0 e

1-5-10 021400164 L A B R ittt

1-5-11 S07030009 1|1Z49F3-0b92 e

1-5-11-1 S07031009 1| 292072 -

1-5-11-1-1 507032009 1|74 -

1-5-11-2 146046000 Py (n S N

1-5-11-3 146194000 1|1Hazr5- [

1-5-12 149799000 11#307°s e

1-6 034422503 4+3787374.1625 0 feeeeee—-

1-7 516250001 o A A Mo i v - S EESR

1-8 154347001 B o P A L S

1-9 531010001 11274796.35 e

1-10 507015001 1|77 =177 e
<HIBERSL > <Common parts>

2 S47686000 1§77 Far{n-32 RELAY HARNESS

118-858-943

60




Z.

1T/E anBA% / Accessories

71

< {tm A / According to destination >

33—

/For " 8570 " >
43

< 8570H < 8580-901/ / For " 8580-901 " >

—_———— -

11-10-2 j11-4-5
11-10-3

11-8-1
11-3
11-11-1

11-11-1—@\

{

61

118-857-910




Z. H BSR4 / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTyY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
2 159158051 2[#k" > BOBBIN
3-1 142443001 1|37 ¥791.9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52
3-2 118837001 1|35 9793, 4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70
3-3 817774001 14579724, 7X250 SCREW DRIVER, 4.7X250
34 508170001 1|Zh™ 533797 SCREW DRIVER, Z-TYPE
4-4 548250470 1390196593 NEEDLE ASSY, NM70
4-5 548250475 1|3%M)196573 NEEDLE ASSY, NM75
4-6 $48250480 1(31196573 NEEDLE ASSY, NM80
<ERHRH> <For Japan only>
5-2 143882001 2{by7 ey e
<EHHHE> <For except Japan>
5-3 580028101 AN SV N RUBBER & HINGE ASSY
5-3-1 143882001 2|b7 HEAD HINGE
5-3-2 143910009 2{r577EL T GhD A RUBBER CUSHION
5-3-3 8555367101 2|M7" AT L HEAD CUSHION
5-3-4 $55367102 2|M77 54274 HEAD CUSHICN
5-3-5 109714000 417%° NAIL
6 855663001 142573 OIL TANK ASSY
<8570, 8580-301,-40%> <For "8570 & 8580-301,-401>
7-1 509634000 LR [ A o7 LIFTER COMPLYIG BAR, ;KNEE
' 1<8580-201> <For "8580-901>
7-2 516250001 1 [ AL A Yz BV KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY
7-2-1 $16251001 A ERE VA ) COMPLYING BAR
7-2-2 500149001 1|77 BOOTS
8 S07015001 1|77 =49097° CLIP :
9 112525000 1335570397 39h MAGNET
1 502763402 1|Mba75" 17320R COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR
11-1 551283001 2|94 7 SPOOCL STAND BASE
11-2 150182000 21277 hwyh SPOOL MAT
11-3 $51282001 2|A7° -3y SPOOL CUSHICN
11-4 802777001 1|n°17°Dx " EILB PIPE (D) & SCREW SET, B
11-4-1 150206002 1|k787h" 216 WASHER, PLAIN 16
11-4-2 $38648001 11657+ 70)5/8 NUT, U5/8-28
11-4-3 150174000 1|3765797° COLUMN CAP
11-4-4 S01005000 21737 h RUBBER WASHER
11-4-5 S02747101 1|1kHn % SPRING
11-5 S40640001 I (7730977 9% COLUMN PIPE W/CAP
11-5-1 150174000 1{2704197° COLUMN CAP
11-6 156112003 113750 17°D COLUMN PIPE, D
11-7 150173003 1|37 A COLUMN JOINT
11-8 521793001 4 Ir A - S ) SPOOL & SCREW SET
11-8-1 150179002 2(Z7° =98 SPOOL SHAFT, B
11-8-2 028050246 2|n it A 32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
11-8-3 021500106 2(1¥3rirs NUT, 1t M5
11-9 502778002 1|Z7° =Riblb™ =2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
11-10 502786002 1|AVTE WA 532 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
11-10-1 502787002 1[AVI AT -2 THREAD HANGER, 2
11-10-2 150183000 2H MR -5 THREAD HANGER BASE
11-10-3 142990001 LA T THREAD BUSH
11-11 540641001 1§27° 05" 7357 M SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A
11-11-1 021500106 4|153F95 NUT, 1 M5
11-11-2 062501406 1|77 25X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
11-11-3 062503506 1|+~ M5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35
11-11-4 062501406 21FA715X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
11-11-5 026050136 2k H 338745 WASHER, PLAINS 5
118-857-910

HEGZOBBMIEER T 22 &5 H YU E T, / The details of included accessories are subject to change.

62




Z. B SAER / Accessories

REF.NO CODE [QTY B X1 NAME OF PARTS RM
12-1 142002001 1675 9A0N" 12 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
12-2 154125001 16878 9AN" 12,5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
12-3 142721001 16074 920° 43 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
12-4 118064001 16878 AN 14 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
13-1 100887001 121" +8X9 WRENCH, 8X9
<8580 > <For "8580">
13-2 107780001 1|An°$10X12 WRENCH, 10X12
15 $48093001 1A RN =93 BELT COVER ASSY
15-1 $48094001 1A whan - BELT COVER
15-4 147854009 1|A RN D BELT COVER, D
15-5 $37263001 1|A" BN -D74L LID, L ;B-COVER (D)
15-6 100666002 2|IVEIEY" 5. 5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
15-7 025750132 2|k74° " 37395, 56 WASHER, PLAIN S 5.56
<@ H > <For export>
16 $35732021 | HEAD COVER
17 $48095110 1 {75893 BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
17-1 145446003 24 bFaY5 DISC, TENSION
17-2 100401001 1|4 bFan° 2 TENSION SPRING
17-3 117969001 1|4 bedy " IrRTIn 3 SPRING
17-4 $48096001 1|4be4y"7 SHAFT, B-WINDER
17-5 100366002 1[RBETRARY 4. 37X5 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5
17-6 100656002 1|# b 41 BOBBIN PRESSER
17-7 100657001 A{23°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X14
17-8 100659001 1|2 v3v°3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
17-9 100662001 1 {bEINTHATIN 2 STOPPER, B-WINDER WHEEL
17-10 $39086001 1|#A°3357-40X3. 5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
18 100666002 2[WET%S 5. 5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
19 133740006 4[h93%" BEEXT0 BOLT, SQUARE M6X70
20 $53185000 4|ry53037 b CUSHION RUBBER
21 $53186000 AL 7 A DAMPER RUBBER
22 025060336 alk54" 5" 32746 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
24 021060106 8|1v1716 NUT, 1 M6
26 $56080001 1|7 745 =D TIMING GAUGE D
<X Tar> <OPTION PARTS>
27 133797101 2% CONNECTING ROD ASSY, L=210
27-1 119710001 1|vay 93 CONNECTING ROD ASSY
27-1-1 119711001 2(voby CONNECTING ROD
27-1-2 021060106 2|1y3r9r6 NUT, 1 M6
27-1-3 119101001 1|Loag % CONNECTING ROD CLAMP
27-1-4 017841606 1|647% #b7.94-18 BOLT, SM7.94-18
27-1-5 133643006 1671707, 94-18 NUT, SM7.94-18
27-2 133792101 217 3 JOINT ASSY
27-2-1 133793001 2|2%7b° STUD
27-2-2 133794001 2|54 BODY
27-2-3 133795001 2|v4° RING
27-2-4 021060106 2|132+7h6 NUT, 1 M6
27-2-5 028060243 2n 3 B 32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
29 S18707144 1[VA M BELT, VM ;WHITE
<FmnF > <For export>
30 548285001 14410 3 (E&) SPRING, COMPRESSION  (Yellow)
118-857-910

FEREOBMIIETT TS5 &N H ) £7, /The details of included accessories are subject to change.

63




Z. i@ MmEA{R / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY Exqg NAME OF PARTS RM
31 158581000 1|3-b"dEa" 24 CORD HOLDER, 24N
32 032461606 1|+9hETI25 " 4.5X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16
<{TRIA> <According to destination>
33 S57940001 1{AE g b by THREAD GUIDE
<8570-A01, 8580-901H > <For "8570-A01,8580-901">
40 S47686000 1|77V FAPT{N-4%A RELAY HARNESS
<8570K > <For "8570">
43 S48203001 1|77 N 3 SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
<FT7ai> <Option parts>
< 8570H > <For "8570">
51 S56081001 137738570 CORE 8570
51-1 540623000 4|EMI1 37 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
51-2 S40622000 Z2|EM[IPESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-8R-25
51-3 540621000 4|EMiJ7ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15
514 0A5401605 4|+ 47 734X160B SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X16
51-5 021400205 4(2%3FIh4 NUT, 2 M4
< 8580H > <For "8580">
51 S56082001 1|37738580 CORE 8580
511 S40623000 4|EMIJIFTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
51-2 $40622000 2|EM1J7ESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25
51-3 540621000 5|EMIJI7ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15
51-4 0A5401605 4|aHn" ¥ 734X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
51-5 021400205 4§2%317k4 NUT, 2 M4
201 115018001 MBAYT 4 CUSHION RUBBER
202 531713001 A|+-TNEI2Y7 4. 8X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.8X32
203 552907000 2(a-+"dg"#10 CORD HOLDER, 10N
204 031411304 2[¥VEIEY 4. 1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13
205 200190001 1|A797° 0 STAPLE
207 508021100 1|77 GREASE
208 556102001 1[3773 CORE
2081 540623000 1|EMI I7TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
208-2 0A5401605 1|+ ¥ 734X160B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
208-3 021400205 1{291F714 NUT, 2 M4
118-857-910

TEROPEMIIETET T2 2 &4 &) £7, /The details of included accessories are subject to change.

64




ya . 7 —vEban—E K / Gauge parts List

« ElOERmE. ZHEMR T, / The » symbol is for standard parts.

114

5 ]
f Zigzag $tiR/ Needle plate B U / Feed dog # I 2 / Presser foot assy A w3/ Stopper
width
7.5mm $56085-001 856097-001 $56093-001 $56363-000
(BATUH (& / Black color)
/ Minimum
trimming
margin
2 @)l
12.55] 4.5 15.9
295
7.75—1_
8mm $48073-000
(Bt £2 -—j51l- e A7 a7 Option
f Minimum | ' N . (&&= / White color)
trimming 115t | u.asj:l\l\l\l\
margin i = |
1.5mmy) (9.6 ( \
H
i6.4
4.5mm = 556084-001 * 856096-001 + 556091-001 +x$56362-000
(BT (2 / Black color)
/ Minimum
trimming
margin -
2mm) :
ol
ey 2 9’_ 12.65 12.8
17 295 22.2
5mm i $56039-000
(BADUR L A7 33/ Option
{ Minimum | ** 1|;1|5 (&1 / White color)
:;'g‘rg':g 115} i n.esjb:N\N\
1.5mm) %yl (5< ))
| ———-
13.4
2.5mm $56083-001 $56095-001 S56086-001 $56361-000
(BIuit (24 / Black color)
/ Minimum
trimming
margin
2mm) 3 H]
16.9
3mm $56040-000
(RAY £ #7232/ Option
/ Minimum | 31 1855 (&£ / White color)
trimming ! Bl
margin L
0.1
1.5mm) S 3 Q m
| ——>1

65

118-857-Ga




Wa. 57N/ Warning labels

A ATENCION
i

la i e
i i i, s ey .

e v et M0 s
i rciomanar. == |

Label, high temp.

4 S ~NJL / Warning labels f % / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
ERESHINT,
A Bereressr EES A - H 40 X 64 | S38353-101
by SN
RYFoe,
[ L.DANGER AGEFAHR 4 DANGER APELIGRO
/{,\'L“-:"_"' A e Label, elec. shock 4 lang. | 35X 118 | S$38352-101
B{EATENETS.
&’E@Eg?ggg BEIES L - H 40 X 64 S38350-001
B
Label, operation Eng. 40 X 64 $38349-001
R
Mark, injury R=0.8
——
T—AY—2%
@ Label, grounding g $37060-001
s S 72X59 | $38351-001

118-857-050

66



#35] / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |pagd CODE | REF.NO |pags CODE | REF.NO [pags CODE | BREF.NO |[pags
002401006{12 56| §021040105|23-4-8 39| |060660416|24 34| {076202856|1-6 4
004082512|3 8| 1021040105|23-5-8 40] 1060660512[49-5 14| §081001670(18 10
008400604|10-17 38| 1021060106|30 40] 1060670612(2 22| [081003670(34 18
008400604|210-1-10 | 44} 1021060106|24 63] 1060670812|29 18| 1081004070(13 10
008400604|210-2-10 | 44} |021060106|27-1-2 63] 1060680712|1-11 8| 1081005070(27 4
012500536]1-4-6 8] 1021060106|27-2-4 63| |060680712|3 22| {081007070(1-1-11 24
012500536(9 12| |021100206|4 56] 1062300616(5 34] 1081007070(1-2-11 24
012500536]11 12] |021300103|48-4 48] 1062300616(7 34] 1081007070(1-3-9 24
012500536|19 12] 1021300206]|1-12 50] |062300616(8 34| |081014670|5 : 22
012500536|22 12] |021350106[30 34] |062300812|5-4 8] [081014870|7-1-56 26
01367941212 26] 1021400105[43 41] {062351216[15 10| 1081014870(7-2-5 26
013760610(4 18] |021400164)1-5-10 60] 1062400612[1-17 8] |0A3301605(48-3 48
013760610|9 18] |021400205|51-5 64] |062400616|11 34| {0A4301005(1-11 50
013760610(14 18] |021400205|51-5 64] [062401006|1-5-7 60| J0A4400805(45 41
013760610|16 18] |021400205|208-3 64] 1062401063(8 58] |0A4401605|23-1-7 39
013760610|24 18] [021500106{10-23 38] [062500602|P9 36] |0A4401605|23-2-7 39
013760610|27 18] 1021500106|11-8-3 62| 1062500812|P4 36| [0A4401605|23-3-7 39
013760612|5 28] |021500106]11-11-1 62] |062501216|1-5 8| j0A4401605|23-4-7 39
014400432|32 48] |025030136|1-14 50 1062501406[11-11-2 | 62] [0A4401605(23-5-7 40
014500632|U1-11 541 1025030232|25 34] 1062501406[11-11-4 | 62| |0A44016054V2 54
014680422|1-4-9 8] 1025040173|10 58] |062503506|11-11-3 | 62] J0A4402005/44 R
014680422|1-8 8| |025040233|1-5-8 60| 1062630712|23 18| JOA5400805/10-21-3 | 38
014680422|2 32| |025050236|10-7 38| 1062630712|Q8 36| J0A5401005/10-18 38
014680422|5 32} |025060236|27 40] |062670512[22-4 32| |0A5401006]10-20 38
014680622|6 - 26] 102506023628 40] |062670612]1-4-11 8| |0A5401605|51-4 64
014680622|6-5 28] 1025060336|22 63| |062670612|7 22| |0A5401605/51-4 64
0146806223 38] 1025080132|66 48] |062670612|12-4 22| |0A5401605|208-2 64
014710522|28 4] 0251001327 12| |062670612{17 22] |0A5402005(10-21-7 | 38
014760622|44 14] |025100132{27 12] |062670612]56 48] |0A5403005/10-5 38
01476062218-10 28| 1025100236|5 56] 1062670612(58 48] |0A5501005|18 56
014760622|18 32] 1025710232|24 2] j062670612|4 52] 1100022004|1-1-7 24
014761030|40-3 14] [025750132(15-7 63] 1062670712|18-3 30| |100022004}1-2-7 24
014761030|13-2 46| 1025770232|9-7 2| 1062670712|X50-3 58] |100022005|10-4 28
014770622[1-5 4t 1025770232|64 48} 1062670812}29 12| |100022005]15 28
014770622|2-3 4] |026040236(12 34] |062670812{13 22} |100064005]7-2 46
014770622|3-3 4] 1026050136[11-11-5 62| 1062680612|54 14] |100064005(17-1 46
014770622(4-1 4] |028030246|1-13 50] |062680663{Q13 36] 1100105005(18-1-3 30
01477062221 18] |028040243{1-5-9 60] 062680663|Q15 36| {100105005|X50-1-3 | 58
014770622[10-2 18] |028040245|9 56| }062680663|Q17 36| 1100242003|3 2
014770622{11-2 18] |028050246(10-8 38| 1062680812|35 22] [100242003{10 22
014770622(2 28] [028050246]|11-8-2 62 1062680812|24 32{ 1100257010j20 28
014771022(1-3 4| 1028060243|27-2-5 63| |062681012|10 2} |100328001|2 12
014771022|2-2 18] [028060246|29 40| |o62681012]12 2| 1100366002{17-5 63
017762013|F8-3 18| j028100246|U1-14 54] 1062681012|10 34] |100401001|17-2 63
017841606[27-1-4 63] 02810024616 56| |062681212{38 4] 1100402004|7-1-11 26
018061436|26 40] 1031411304]204 64| 1062681212|3 10] [100402004|7-2-10 26
018082522|2 8] {032461606|32 64] [062681212(49-6-2 14{ |1004863001{F8-2 16
018401222{1-3 8] 1034422503|1-6 60] |062681412(33 22| 1100483001[1-5-3 60
018401222|1-13 8] [037401015(13-4 56} 1062681612|Q4 38} |100511003{34 12
018501236(10-9 38| 048030342|16 34] |062710612{38 12| |100645003(32 22
018680822|16 46] |048040342{23 10| |062710612|42-3 48] |100645003|Q3 36
018680822|26-3 48] 1048040342[P6 36] 1062710612{49 48] 1100656002|17-6 63
018680822|35 48] 1048060142|19 32] [062710812|2 52| [100657001{17-7 63
018680822|59 48] 1048080342|6 12] [062710812(6-8 28] 1100659001|17-8 63
018681022{1-2 46] |048080342|26 12] |062711012(8-6 28] |100662001|17-9 63
018681022{26-2 48| 104811014246 14] 1082711012|Q11 36] 1100666002]15-6 63
018681232(17 32{ |052400806|1-1-12 24] |062711212]25 2] |100866002|18 63
018761822(4 8] [052400806(1-2-12 24| |062761212|8-13 28] |100887001]|13-1 63
0187714322 46] 1052400806|1-3-10 24] 1062761612(39-6 14] 1102424004|33-2 48
018771432|4 46] 1060300606|1-6 52| |062781012(7 28] |102538002}8 2
021040105}23-1-8 39| |060400516]1 34} j062781012(65 48| 11025380024 26
021040105|23-2-8 39] 0604008166 8] |062781412|P2 36} |102707001]16 10
021040105|23-3-8 39| {060400816|8 8} |076202801|U1-3 54] 1104449001(14 2

67



5|/ INDEX

CODE REF.NQO [pags CODE | REF.NO |pags CODE REF.NG |page: CODE REF.NO |page
104450101|286 22] [133795001}27-2-3 63} [146367001|1-2-5 244 [183507001(31-2-3 20
104484001|1-4 41 1133797101|27 63f |146367001|1-3-5 244 1183507001|31-3-3 20
104525001(7-2-6 26] |137768151|31 48] |146367001]1-3 60] {183961151|G11 16
104618002|F8-4 16] |140092001{1-7 8} 1146367001|1-3 601 J183961151(1-1 60
104688002(39-8 14] [140407001|7 10] |146581001]43 14| {183361151{1-1 680
10482100115 2| 1140518001)1-1-10 24| |147504201]28 12] ]1183962151|Y1 58
104885101(1-1-6 24] |140518001[1-2-10 24| 1147503001{39-7 14| |183962151(1-1 680
104885101|1-2-6 24} |140518001(1-3-8 24| 1147803009)210-1-1 44] (1839670011 60
105161003|28 34] |140518001|67 48| 11478063009|210-2-1 44) [183969001(1 60
105161004|49-4 14] |140527001(10-1 26| |147854009|15-4 63] (1839700011 60
105173004(49-2 14] |140553102|23 4] 1148546001|8-3 28] |200190001(205 64
105176001(16 4] |140847101|1-16 8| |148553100|8-8 28] |203684001|U1-7 54
10517600118 4] |140647101|22-3 32] |148587001[10-2 28] |216205000(U1-13 54
106629002|62 48] |140847101|6 34] |148588001]10-2-1 28] |217071001|V5 54
106640001|39 48| |140647101|Q14 36] |148522001{10-5 281 |218469001|10-21-1-11| 38
107407003(31 22| |140847101|55 48] 1148743001{18 22} 1218853001]10-26 38
107407003(31 22] |140647101}3-1 52] {149024001iP14 36} 121885%001123-1-5 39
107780001(13-2 63| [141262051|19 46} {149095001|P15 36| 1218859001|23-2-5 39
108549001|1-3 12| |141331001|10-2-2 28] 1149124001(14 28| 1218859001|23-3-5 39
108549001(15-3 12| 1141331001|10-3-2 28] [149799000(1-5-12 60| |218859001|23-4-5 39
108549001|X3-5 58{ 1141494001112 28] 1150173003(11-7 62| 1218859001|23-5-5 40
109173101|25-2 18] 1141499001|43 48] 1150174000[11-4-3 62| 1218859001{101-2 41
109714000|5-3-5 62} 1141542001|41 48| 1150174000[11-5-1 62| |221419001]10-21-1-23| 38
109763002|22 10} |141544001(9-4 2] |150172002(11-8-1 62| 1224508001|V4 54
11007600227 34| |141620001|Q16 36] |150182000|11-2 62| 1224508001|V7 54
110087001|F8-7 16| |142002001(12-1 63] [150183000111-10-2 | 62] {224508001|V9 54
110087001]|1-5-5 60| |142026003|1-5-1 60| :|150206002)11-4-1 62] [224508001(V11 54
110562001]|39-3 14] |142027001|1-5-2 60] }150553003|10-2 26] |224514001|23-1-4 39
110735002117 34| |142268001}3-2 +52] |150534001[4 28] |224514001|23-2-4 39
1124670027 18| |142274101|21 22| 1151148001]{7-1-2 26} 1224514001[23-3-4 39
112525000|9 62] |142374100|23 12 §151308102|10 12] |224514001[23-4-4 39
112751003|19 28] 1142443001]3-1 62} 1151308102|18 12] |224514001|23-5-4 40
113050001|6 10§ [142628001]45 14] |152678201]33 18| |228475000{40 40
113431002|Q10 36} |142721001|12-3 63] |153057102|41 6] |229017001(10-21-6 | 38
113730001(3 32| |142746002|1-4 12] 1153080001|39-4 14| 1229017001(U1-20 54
113730001|6 32] |142746002|15-4 12] |153132000]33 12] 122901700115 56
114561001}32-2 6] |142990001|11-10-3 62| |153138001|P7 36] |243186000(10-10 38
114941001|23 2] |143882001|5-2 62] {153245001|P5 36] |525567000}10-30 38
114967001|F8-6 16| |143882001|5-3-1 62] {153536001({29 48] |525664000)10-31 38
114967001{1-5-4 60] |143910009]5-3-2 62] §154125001]12-2 63] |552907000]|203 64
115018001{201 64| 1144504001]5-3 26] [154347001(29 10] |J00107001{1 56
115156001|22 34| }14452600116-4 28] |154347001(1-8 60| |J00351001|Vi0 54
115947001|P13 36] |144872101(12-2 22] |154347001(1-8 60| |J00353001(17 56
116662003(8-5 28} |144874001(12-3 22| 1154562001(5-4 28] |J00649001]|13-1-1 56
116794001|23 22| 1144875001|5 18] |154567000|3 28| {J01935001|13-1-2 56
116922001|7-2-3 26| 1145318001|34-2 4] |154730001{P3-2 36] {J02036001}19 56
117969001)17-3 63| |145446001|7-2-7 26] |154731000iP3-3 36] 1J02130001[13-3 56
118064001|12-4 63| |145446003|17-1 63] [155103001|18-2-6 301 |Jo2281001|U1-12 54
118735001|1-4-3 8| |145478101}26 101 |155103001|X50-2-6 | 58] |J02293001|V8 54
118837001{3-2 62] 1145473002|27 10] |155559001|11 28] |J02443001{10-21-1-1| 38
118853001|40-2 14| $145480101)28-1 10| |156112003|11-6 62] |J02493001(U1-15 54
119101001|27-1-3 63] 1145502001|3 12] |158045009|9-3 2] 1J02513001|V1 54
119710001|27-1 63] |145534001|22 22| 1158047009|9-2 2] |J02515001{V3 54
11971100%|27-1-1 63} |145580001|20 10] |158581000}31 64{ [JO2516001|V6 54
120438001|7 32| |146039001|F8-1 16] 1158158051|30 18} [402517001|2 56
1209380001|49-6-3 14| |146046000/1-5-11-2 | 60] [159158051)2 62| |J02525001{U1-10 54
122771051|32-3 6] |146105009|P8 36| $159805001]7-2-4 26| 1J02537001|U1-8 54
129458102{15-2 12| |148194000§1-5-11-3 | 60} |159908001(19 34| |J02637001|1-2 50
133643006(27-1-5 63] |146293001|1-1-9 24| 1180721001(31-1-2 20| {J02657001|23-1-3 39
133740006|19 63] 1146233001]1-2-2 24| 1180721001|31-2-2 20| [J02657001)23-2-3 39
133792101|27-2 63] 1146233001(1-3-7 24| 1180721001({31-3-2 201 |J02657001|23-3-3 39
133793001|27-2-1 63| |146367001|G2 16| 1183307001j18-2 18] |J02657001123-4-3 39
133794001|27-2-2 63| |146367001(1-1-5 241 [183507001|31-1-3 20| |J02657001(23-5-3 40

68



25| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |pags CODE | REF.NO |page CODE | REF.NO [pags CODE | REF.NO |pags
J02727001[10-21-1-13] 38] [S07027001|1-5-6 60] 1525328001(27 22] [539820000]10-29 38
J02989001|U1-17 54] 1507030009|1-5-11 80] 15254492014 34| 1$39820000/210-1-5 | 44
J029320001|U1-19 54| |S070310098[1-5-11-1 | 60} |525456001|23 32| 1S39820000{210-2-5 | 44
J02991001|U1-18 54| |S07032008(1-5-11-1-1 60} |525456001|32 34] 1539823101 X3-1 58
J03275001|3 56| |S07045009(1-5 60] [S25456001|34 34] |539830101(X3-2 58
J03291001|10-21-1-24] 38| |S07374109|30 12] [S25463100|24 12] 1540616001|35-1-1 40
J03410001|7 58] |S07375001(32 12] [S28176001|20 461 |540616001(35-2-1 40
J03411001|16 56] 1507385002|P1 36| 152912600144 481 |540621000(10-21-9 | 38
J03417001|14 56] 1S07456000(12-6 22| |S30505001[10 26] 1S40621000|10-32 38
J03412001|13-1 56] |1507494001|51 14] 1531006001|14 10| [S40621000(51-3 64
J03457001|1U1-16 54] 1507497101|6-3 28] |S31010001]|28-2 10] [S40621000(51-3 64
J80794001|Q5 36| |507499001(6-7 28] 1531010001(1-9 60] |S40622000|51-2 64
J80811001|U1 54] 1507500001|6-9 28] 1S31010001(1-9 601 |S40622000(51-2 64
J80813001|13-2 56] 1S07501001|8-2 28] 1531032001|7-2-9 26] |$40623000(23-1-6 39
J80814001)13 58] |S07514001(10-3 28] 1531713001[202 64] |540623000(23-2-6 39
J80882001)1-11 38| |807515001(10-3-1 28] 1S31885001|F8-8 16| 1540623000(23-3-6 39
J80883001]1-12 38] 150765600221 12| 1531952001[12 10| 1540623000(23-4-6 39
$00149001|7-2-2 62] 1507885000(Q9 36] |532263001|25 22| 1540623000|23-5-6 40
500326001|18 18| |S07959001(6 46] |S$32904000[1-3 52| {540623000|51-1 64
S00480000{10-25 38| 1507959001|24 48] 1532905000(1-4 52| [540623000|51-1 64
500480000{101-1 41] 1508047000]|1-1 50] 1532907000|1-5-1 52| {S40623000|208-1 64
S00554000{10-19 38| |S08170001(3-4 62] |S33609101]9 34| {S40624000|35-1-2 40
S005540004210-1-6 | 44] 150850700011 32| 1S33610101]13 34| |S40635001|35-1 40
$005540001210-2-6 | 44] 1509021100207 64] |S33689002|8 4] 1540640001(11-5 62
S01005000{11-4-4 62] 1509142000{10-11 38| 1534280001]1-1 52] 1540641001(11-11 62
80130400149 28| |S09477001(31-1-1 - | 20] 1534281000[1-2 52| 1541203051|1-1 34
S01304001[P16 36| |509477001(31-2-1 20] 1834444021|8-7 28| [541205001|3 34
S01327001(P10 36| |S09477001(31-3-1 20] 1534448001|2 38| |S41206001|2 34
S01328001|P11 36] 1509634000}7-1 62| 1534756001|F8-5 16} §S41207000|33 34
$01419000|9-1 26] 1509635001{1-1-4 24| 1S34758001|F8 16} |S41955051{G11-4 16
$01696001|6 2] 1509635001|1-2-4 24] 1534828000|22-1-1 32} 1541955051jY1-4 58
$01998001|19 10] |S$10469001|8 26] [S35732021|16 63] 1541955051|1-1-4 &80
$02595101|G1 16| |S10820000(13 39] §536261000]|48-2-1 48] 1541955051|1-1-4 60
$02595101{1-3-4 24] 1$10820000|210-2-1 44] 1536382000(8 52] |S42197051|Y1-1 58
802585101)1-2 60| {S10820001{14 - 391 |S36924001|Wa 66] 1542197051]1-1-1 60
S02595101]1-2 60] |510820002|15 39] 1537059001|10-22 38| |S42198051|G11-2 16
802596001|G3 16| §S10820003(16 39| |S37060001j210-1-11 } 44] |S42198051|Y1-2 58
S02596001|1-3-6 241 1S10820004|17 39} 1537060001|210-2-11 | 44| |S42198051|1-1-2 60
502596001(1-4 60] |S10820005|18 39] 1S37060001{Wa 66] |S542198051|1-1-2 60
502596001(1-4 60] 1510820006|19 39| |S37263001{15-5 63] 1542199051|G11-3 16
502606000(4 22| 1510820007|20 39] 1838118000(23-3-2 39] [S42199051|Y1-3 58
502612001|5-2 26| 1510820008{21 39] 1538133000(23-1-2 39] [S42199051{1-1-3 60
502620001|7-2-2 26] 1512441001}7-2-8 26| |S38133000|23-5-2 401 1542199051}1-1-3 60
502657101|15 22| 1515889001|1-1-8 24] 1538146000(24 40] 1542200051|G11-5 16
502664051|1-2 34] 1515889001]1-2-8 24] [538155000(1-4 50] |S42200051|Y1- 58
502665050]1-3 34| 1916250001§1-7 60] |S38161000(1-10 50| 1542200051|1-1-5 60
502687201|Q7 36| 1516250001{1-7 60] 1538200000/1-5 50] 15422060051{1-1-5 60
50270210116 22| 1516250001|7-2 62| 15382680016 18] |542963051|G11-1 16
502745001|Q1t2 36] [S$16251001(7-2-1 62| 1538349001|Wa 66| |S42963051(1-1-1 60
502747101|11-4-5 62 1516568000/214 41} 1538350001|Wa 66| 1542963051|1-1-1 80
50276340211 62] §817774001(3-3 62] 1538351001|Wa 66] |S43274000(10-15 38
S02777001|11-4 62] |S18707144{29 63] 1538352101]11 39| §S43275000/10-12 38
802778002|11-9 62} 1520878000|20 22] 1538352101|210-1-12 | 44} |S43276000{10-13 38]
502786002|11-10 62] 1520895000(210-1-14-1| 44| |S38352101|Wa 66] 1543302000|10-16 38
502787002(11-101 62] 1520895000|210-2-14-1| 44| |538353101|12 39] |543318000|10-14 38
S03327000{Q6 38| |S21514101[1-2 12] 1838353101(210-1-13 | 44] |$44123001|8-12 28
S03540001|45 48] 1521798001j11-8 62| 1538353101|210-2-13 | 44| |S44629002/100 -2
$03625001|7-3 46] 1523445001|8-9 28] |538353101|Wa 66] |544939001[12 46
503625001|50 48] 152365100114 12| |538648001|11-4-2 62| 154493900127 48
503695001)20 32] 152365100117 12| |$38710001{3-1 41 1546455000{1-3 50
$07015001|1-10 60] 1524740001(8 10} |$38732001{37 48] 1546476001|5-2 8
S07015001{1-10 60| {525234001|2-1 4] |S39086001|17-10 63} |S4673400117 10
S07015001|8 621 |525303001|28 34| |S39819000|10-21-8 | 38| [S46736001124 10

69



25| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO [pags CODE | REF.NO [pagd CODE | REF.NO |page CODE | REF.NO |page
S547595000(23-2-2 39| 1548041001|30 6] |S48140001(49-8 14| [548220001)10-3 38
$47595000(23-4-2 39} 1548042001|13 4| 1548141000|49-9 14| 15482220011 28
547668000(1-6 50§ 1548045001|14 41 |548149001(37 12| |548223001(6 28
S547669000(1-7 50} 1548046001|15 4§ 1548151001|49-10 14| |S48224001|6-1 28
S47675000(1-2 8f 1548047001|17 4} 1548152001|P3 36| 1548225001|6-2 28
547680000(1-8 50} 1548048001|19 4} |548153001|P3-1 36] 1548226001|6-6 28
S47685000(47 41} 1548057101|20 4f 1548154001|P12 36{ [348227001|8 28
S47686000[Y2 58] 1548058000|21 41 15481570011 18] 1548228001|8-1 28
S47686000|(2 60] 1548059000|22 4| 1548158001|2 18] 1548223001|8-4 28
S47686000(40 64 1548061001|25 4| 1548160001|3 18] 1548230001(8-11 28
547687001(35-2 40] |548062001|26 41 |S48163101]10 18] [S48231001|10 28
547692000(10-4 38] 1548068001|32 8| |548164001{10-1 18] 1548232001(10-1 28
547693000(10-21-4 | 38| |S48062001(32-1 8] |548165001{11 18] {548233001|13 28
547693000(42 41] |548070001|34-1 41 |548166001{11-1 18] [S48234001|16 28
547694000(10-21-2 | 38| |S48071000(37 41 |548167000]12 18] |548235001|17 28
547696000(36 40] 1548072001|39 8] |S48168000]15 18] 1548236201|18 30
547697000(37 40] 1548073000(Ga 65] 1548169001|17 18] |548238001[18-1-1 30
547698001|23-1 39] 1548076001|Q1 36] 1548170001j20 18] 1548238001|X50-1-1 | 58
S547692000(23-1-1 39| |548077001|Q2 36] |S48171000{21 18] |548239001|18-1-2 30
S47700001(23-2 39| |S48078001(3 26] |S48172001§22 18| 1548233001|X50-1-2 | 58
S47701000(23-2-1 39] 1548079101|5 26] |S48173001j25 18] [S48240001{18-1-4 30
547702001(23-3 39| |548080101|5-1 26] |548176000(25-1 18] |S48240001[X50-1-4 | 58
547703000(23-7 40] 1548081101|5-1-1 26] |S48178001|26 18] |S48242001|18-2-1 30
S47704001(23-4 39] 1548083001}7-1 26] 1548179001|28 18] |S48242001|X50-2-1 | 58
547705001|23-5 40] 1548084001}7-1-1 26| |S548180001(31-1 20] 1548246001|18-2-5 30
S47706000(23-6 40| |548084001|7-2-1 26] |548181901(32-4 20| 1548246001|X50-2-5 | 58
S47708000{25-1-2 . { 40| 1548085001|7-1-2 26| |548182901(32-5 20] 1548247001]18-1-5 30
S47708000[25-2-2 40] 1548086001|7-1-3 26] .|548184101(1. 221 |548247001]X50-1-5 | 58
$47709100§25-1 40| |548087001|7-1-4 26] 1548185000|1-1 22| 1548249001{42 6
S47710100j25-2 40] |548088001{7-1-6 26] 1548186000/1-2 22| 1548250070(24-4 4
S47716000[41 41] 1S48089000[7-1-7 26] |S48187000(1-3 22| 1548250075(24-5 4
S47719000]10-24 38| 1S48090001|7-1-8 26] |S48188101(1-4 221 1548250080(24-6 4
S47720000]10-21-1-4| 38] |548092000|11 261 1548189000|1-5 22] 1548250470(4-4 62
847723201|10-6 38| 1548093001(15 63] |348191000(6 22| |S48250475|4-5 62
S47724000(10-21-5 38] 1548094001|15-1 63} 1548192001(8 22] |548250480(4-6 62
847725000[10-21-1-18] 38] |S48095110(17 63} |S48195001|¢ 221 |S48254001|1 34
S47726000(10-21-1-20] 38] |S48096001|17-4 63| |s48196001|11 221 1548255001115 34
S47727000|10-21-1-18} 38| [|S48100001|1 12| |548199000[11-1 22| 1S48256001|18 34
8547728000[10-21-1-17| 38] |S48101001|1-1 12] 1548199000|12-5 22] §548259001|21 34
847730000(10-21-1-18| 38| |948102001|4 12] 1548200101[12 221 1548260001|23 34
S47749101|10-6-1 38| ]548106001|5 12| 1548201101|12-1 22| 1548261001|26 34
$48006001|2 2] 1548107000{8 12| 1548202001]|31-2 20] 54826200111 8
S48007101}4 2| 1548108001112 12| 1548203001|31-2-4 20| 154826300111 8
S48008000|5 2] 154810900113 12| 1S48203001(31-3-4 20} |S48265001]|1-4-1 8
S48009001|7 2| [548110001|15 12| §548203001/43 64| |S48266001(1-4-2 8
54801020119 2| 1548111001|15-1 12| 1548206000124 22| 1548267001|1-4-4 8
548011101]9-1 2| 1548114001|16 12] 1548208001|29-1 22| 1548268001|1-4-5 8
848012101(9-6 2| |548116101(20 12| 1848209001|29-2 22| 1548269001|1-4-7 8
548014000(13 2| |s48118001(25 12} 154821000030 22| 1548270001|1-4-8 8
548025101[1 4] |S48119001(35-1 12} |1548211001{34 22| 1548272001|1-6 8
548026001(1-1 4] |548120001(36 12] 1848212001(1-1 24| 1548273000{1-9 8
548027100(1-2 4] |S48123001[39 14] 1548213000(1-1-1 24] 1548274001{1-10 8
5480280012 4] 1548124001|39-1 14| |548213000/1-2-1 24} |548275001(1-12 8
548023001(2-2 4] 1548125001|39-2 14] 1548213000|1-3-1 24 1548277101(5-3 8
548023001(3-2 41 |548126001|39-5 14] 1548214000|1-1-2 24] 1548278001(5-1 8
54803000113 4{ 1548127001]40 14] |548214000(1-2-2 24| |S48273000(1-15 8
$48031000|6 4] |548128001|40-1 14] [54821400011-3-2 24] |S48280001|7 8
5480320014 4§ 1548129001|41 14] 1548215001[1-1-3 24| 1S48281001|1 10
S48035001]7 4] |848130001(42 14| 1548215001]1-2-3 24| 154828200112 10
S48036001|9 4] |S48131000|47 14} 1548215001|1-3-3 24) |548283000]4-1 10
S$48037001(10 4] 1548132000|48 14} |S48216001(1-2 24] |S48285001(9 10
548040001(11-1 4] 1548135001|49-3 14] 1548217001|1-3 24] 1548285001|30 63
548041001(12 4] 1548139001}49-7 14| 1548213001[10-2 38] |S48286001]|9 10

70



5] / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO |[pags CODE | REF.NO |pags CODE | REF.NO |pagd
548287001]21-2 10] 1S53314001]10 10] |S56047001|7 46
548289001|21-1 10] 1553315001]11 10] |S56048001|7-1 46
S548291001|25 10] 1S54623001|210-1-14 | 44] |S56049001|8 46
548292001130 10] 1S54623001|210-2-14 § 44] |S56050001|9 46
548297001|5-2 10] 1S54627000|1210-1-8 | 44] |S56051001|10 46
548298001|5-3 10] {S54627000|210-2-8 | 44] |S56052001|11 46
548303000[1-14 8] {S54828000(210-1-9 | 44| |556055001|13 46
548304101|5 8] |554628000|210-2-9 | 44] |S56056001/13-1 46
5483110011 32] 1554629000[10-33 39} |S56057000(14 46
S548312001|4 32] |554630000(10-34 39} |S56058001|15 46
548313001|8 32] |554631000(10-35 391 1S56050001|117 46
$548314000{10 32| 1554632000|1212 41} |S56061000|18 46
$548315001|12 32] 1554633000213 41] [S56062001(22 46
54831600113 32| |S546340001210-1-7 | 44| [S56063000]|23 48
54831700014 32] |554635000(10-36 39| |556064001|25 48
S48318001|15 32| 1554785000|10-27 38| |556065001|26 48
$548319000{16 32] |554996001(11-2 41 1S56066001|26-1 48
$548320001)21 32| [555026901(32-13 20| |S56067000(28 48
548351001|22-1 32| |S55027901|32-14 20] |S56068001|30 48
548353001|22-1-2 32] 1555367101/5-3-3 62] |S56069001|33 48
548354001|22-2 32] |855367102(5-3-4 621 |556070001{33-1 48
548355000416 2] 1555537000|39 40| |S56071001|34 48
548356001} 1-4-10 8] |S55538001|10 38{ 1556072000/40 48
54835800014-2 10] |555533001|10-1 38] [S56073001[42-1 48
548359001|9. 32] |855540001210-1 44] 1556074001|42-2 48
548360001|22 32| |S55541001|210-2 44} 1556075001(48-1 48
548364001|1-4 8] |S55542001|210-1-2 | 44| |1S56076001|51 48
S548365001|31 12] |555542001|210-2-2 | 44} |S56077001|61 48
548366001|31-1 12] |1555543001|210-1-3 | 44} |S56079001|63 48
548367000]31-2 12| |1S55543001|210-2-3 | 44] |S56080001|26 63
548369001)53 14§ 1555544000121 41| |556081001|51 64
$48370001|7-1-10 26] 1S555450001210-1-4 {1 44] [S56082001(51 64
548374001|35-2 12| [S55545000(210-2-4 | 44] |S56083001|Ga 65
$48376001|49-6 14] 15555470001218 41] 1S56084001|Ga 85
548377000]49-6-1 14] |S55548000{48-2 48] 1S56085001|Ga 65
$548378001|31-3 20} 1555550001 50] |1S56086001|Ga 85
549089001|34 41 1555551001{H-1 42] 1S56090001]|5-1 10
5494280011 26] 1S55552001)H-2 42| |S56091001|Ga 65
5494380011 52| |S55653001{H-3 42] |S56093001|Ga 65
$549439000]|1-5 52| |S55554001|H-4 421 |5560950011Ga 85
$549474000|25-1-1 40] 1S55555001(H-5 42] {S56096001|Ga 65
$54947600025-2-1 40] |S55556001(H-6 42] {556097001|Ga 65
S50098001[X3-3 58] |S55557001|H-7 42] 155609800136 48
S50099001|X3-4 58] |S55558001|H-8 42| [S56098001|38-1 48
35017140011 X1 58] |S55559001|H-9 421 1S56101001|57 48
550115001 X2-1 58] |S55560001|H-10 42| |556102001(208 64
S50116001{X2-2 58] 155566300116 62] 1S56106001|42 48
551266000(|23-3-1 39) 155566400018 18] |556107001|48 48
551266000(|23-4-1 39] 1555863001j18-2-2 30] |S56360001|38-2 48
$51266000(23-5-1 40{ 1S55864001|18-2-3 30] |556361000|Ga 65
551282001(11-3 62] 1S55864001|X50-2-3 | 58| |S56362000|Ga 65
$51283001|11-1 62| |S55865001|18-2-4 30| |S56363000[Ga 65
551419201\ X50 58| |S55865001|X50-2-4 | 58] |1S57929901|32-18 20
$51808001|7-2 26] 1555866001|X50-2-2 | 58| |S57940001|33 64
$51809000(9-2 26} |556034001(11 2] |S58671901|32-17 20
$551814001|22 2} |556039000|Ga 65] 1S80017101|X3 58
551821901(32-9 20] 1556040000|Ga 65| 1580021001 34
551822901(32-10 20| |S56041001(49 14} 1580028101|5-3 62
S52015101}9-5 2] 1S56042001|49-1 14
552401001101 41| |S56043001|1 46
$52972000110-28 38| |556044001|1-1 46
553185000)20 63] |S56045001(3 46
553186000|21 63| {556046001|5 46

71



JSH-TEHkR=H

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

a_n

IN=Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

Printed in Japan

118-857,858
S595857-101
2001.12. H (1)



	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	ZE-8570, 8580
	Machine body
	Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism
	Zigzag mechanism
	Presser foot mechanism
	Feed mechanism
	Knee lifter mechanism (8570,8580-301,-401)
	Presser foot lifter mechanism (8580-901)
	Rotary hook mechanism
	Lubrication (1)
	Lubrication (2)
	Threading mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism (8580)
	Tension release mechanism (8580)
	Thread wiper mechanism (8580-401,-901)
	Quick reverse mechanism (8570-A01,8580)
	Synchronizer
	Control box mechanism (1)
	Control box mechanism (2)
	Edge trimmer mechanism (1)
	Edge trimmer mechanism (2)
	Printed circuit board mechanism
	Quick reverse switch mechanism
	Motor mechanism
	Safety cover
	Control box mechanism (Motor)
	Attachment set (Option parts)
	Presser foot lifting solenoid set (8580-901)
	Presser foot lifting solenoid set (8580 Option parts)
	Accessories
	Gauge parts list
	Warning labels





